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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 0 03 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 0

02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 141,313

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0232 COLONIE ED 27 0 579 0
0233 COLONIE ED 28 0 924 0
0234 COLONIE ED 29 0 . 550 0
0235 COLONIE ED 30 0 . 825 0
0236 COLONIE ED 31 0 914 0
0237 COLONIE ED 32 0 . 418 0
0238 COLONIE ED 33 0 . 396 0
0239 COLONIE ED 34 0 1008 0
0240 COLONIE ED 35 0 769 0
0241 COLONIE ED 36 0 926 0
0242 COLONIE ED 37 0 . 568 0
0243 COLONIE ED 38 0 . 542 0
0244 COLONIE ED 39 0 699 0
0245 COLONIE ED 40 0 . 637 0
0246 COLONIE ED 41 0 1024 0
0247 COLONIE ED 42 0 790 0
0248 COLONIE ED 43 0 724 0
0249 COLONIE ED 44 0 759 0
0250 COLONIE ED 45 0 . 556 0
0251 COLONIE ED 46 0 . 833 0
0252 COLONIE ED 47 0 . 418 0
0253 COLONIE ED 48 0 917 0
0254 COLONIE ED 49 0 . 530 0
0255 COLONIE ED 50 0 . 680 0
0256 COLONIE ED 51 0 1018 0
0257 COLONIE ED 52 0 731 0
0258 COLONIE ED 53 0 681 0
0259 COLONIE ED 54 0 668 0
0260 COLONIE ED 55 0 681 0
0261 COLONIE ED 56 0 . 550 0
0262 COLONIE ED 57 0 672 0
0263 COLONIE ED 58 0 607 0
0264 COLONIE ED 59 0 . 809 0
0265 COLONIE ED 60 0 . 491 0
0266 COLONIE ED 61 0 . 535 0
0267 GREEN ISLAND ED 1 0 . 346 0
0268 GREEN ISLAND ED 2 0 198 0
0269 GREEN ISLAND ED 3 0 174 0
0270 GREEN ISLAND ED 4 0 . 301 . 0
0271 GUILDERLAND ED 1 0 1. 0
0272 GUILDERLAND ED 2 0 161 0
0273 GUILDERLAND ED 3 0 . 542 0
0274 GUILDERLAND ED 4 0O . 886 0
0275 GUILDERLAND ED 5 0 . 446 0
0276 GUILDERLAND ED 6 0 590 0
0277 GUILDERLAND ED 7 0 . 870 0
0278 GUILDERLAND ED 8 0 . 573 0
0279 GUILDERLAND ED 9 0 615 0
0280 GUILDERLAND ED 10 0 736 0
0281 GUILDERLAND ED 11 0 . 826 0
0282 GUILDERLAND ED 12 0 . 881 0
0283 GUILDERLAND ED 13 0 652 0
0284 GUILDERLAND ED 14 0 . 809 0
0285 GUILDERLAND ED 15 0 652 0
0286 GUILDERLAND ED 16 0 682 0
0287 GUILDERLAND ED 17 0 775 0
0288 GUILDERLAND ED 18 0 . 880 0
0289 GUILDERLAND ED 19 0 . 591 0
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0006
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 0 03 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 0

02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 141,313

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0290 GUILDERLAND ED 20 0 504 0
0291 GUILDERLAND ED 21 0 . 556 0
0292 GUILDERLAND ED 22 0 . 973 0
0293 GUILDERLAND ED 23 0 . 462 0
0294 GUILDERLAND ED 24 0 722 0
0295 GUILDERLAND ED 25 0 . 588 0
0296 GUILDERLAND ED 26 0 664 0
0297 GUILDERLAND ED 27 0 249 0
0298 GUILDERLAND ED 28 0 . 851 0
0299 GUILDERLAND ED 29 0 690 0
0300 GUILDERLAND ED 30 0 . 409 0
0301 KNOX ED 1 0 . 517 0
0302 KNOX ED 2 0 685 0
0303 KNOX ED 3 0 . 344 0
0304 NEW SCOTLAND ED 1 0 . 899 0
0305 NEW SCOTLAND ED 2 0 . 547 0
0306 NEW SCOTLAND ED 3 0 . 346 0
0307 NEW SCOTLAND ED 4 0 . 583 0
0308 NEW SCOTLAND ED 5 0 697 0
0309 NEW SCOTLAND ED 6 0 . 501 0
0310 NEW SCOTLAND ED 7 0 . 816 0
0311 NEW SCOTLAND ED 8 0 . 883 0
0312 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 1 0 . 367 0
0313 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2 0 . 317 0
0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3 0 . 349 0
0315 WESTERLO ED 1 0 653 0
0316 WESTERLO ED 2 0 . 548 0
0317 WESTERLO ED 3 0 . 561 0
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0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
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0044
0045
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0047
0048
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0050
0051

IAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT
DENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND VICE PRESIDENT

TE FOR) 1
= Hillary Clinton (DEM) 78,504 56.15
= Donald J. Trump (REP) 42,554 30.44 07 = Hillary Clinton (WEP)
= Donald J. Trump (CON) 5,254 3.76 08 = Gary Johnson (LIB)
= Jill Stein (GRN) 2,475 1.77 09 = WRITE-IN
= Hillary Clinton (WOR) 3,419 2.45 10 = OVER VOTES
= Gary Johnson (IND) 3,099 2.22 11 = UNDER VOTES

ALBANY WARD 1 ED 1 39 22 2 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 2 194 51 4 9 20 1 4 2 3 0 0
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 3 294 69 8 3 14 6 3 3 8 0 2
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 4 325 47 7 9 10 3 7 4 3 1 1
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 5 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 6 311 27 2 8 6 2 0 1 3 2 4
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 7 302 26 6 10 10 3 1 0 1 0 4
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 8 72 12 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 9 272 38 2 0 8 5 1 2 3 4 1
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 10 29 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 1 306 24 3 5 3 2 2 2 2 0 3
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 2 152 9 1 8 5 0 2 0 1 1 1
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 3 145 3 0 2 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 4 328 36 3 8 6 3 2 1 2 0 1
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 5 223 23 1 8 12 2 1 3 3 3 1
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 6 169 22 1 33 35 5 4 3 3 1 1
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 7 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 8 62 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 9 208 8 1 5 1 0 3 0 0 2 2
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 1 262 36 5 12 13 2 5 8 6 1 2
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 3 10 4 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 4 175 10 3 4 2 0 0 3 6 0 1
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 5 127 15 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 6 118 0 2 4 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 7 248 26 1 3 5 3 3 1 0 0 3
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 8 116 10 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 9 42 11 0 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 1
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 10 192 6 4 3 6 0 1 1 3 0 0
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 1 200 2 1 2 4 0 1 1 2 0 0
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 2 91 3 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 1
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 3 267 35 7 5 7 3 1 2 1 0 0
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 4 424 61 7 5 14 4 5 2 2 0 1
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 5 326 143 7 8 5 10 2 3 6 1 7
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 6 176 4 0 0 7 1 1 0 0 3 1
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 1 216 4 3 1 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 2 137 8 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 3 192 8 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 4 80 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 5 435 29 0 8 3 1 1 0 3 4 2
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 6 225 31 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 7 210 23 1 6 6 1 1 2 1 0 0
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 1 113 22 1 2 3 1 0 2 1 0 3
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 2 143 13 5 13 11 1 2 3 4 0 1
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 3 243 30 2 6 29 2 4 8 5 1 2
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 4 418 47 3 22 34 3 3 14 6 0 3
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 5 428 37 4 19 39 13 8 19 8 1 3
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 6 243 27 1 24 9 6 4 4 5 0 2
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 7 16 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 8 318 35 5 15 27 13 3 0 7 2 5
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0089
0090
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56.15
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3.76
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Hillary Clinton (WEP)

Gary Johnson (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

IAL CANVASS
VOTES

DENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND VICE PRESIDENT
TE FOR) 1

= Hillary Clinton (DEM) 78,504
= Donald J. Trump (REP) 42,554
= Donald J. Trump (CON) 5,254
= Jill Stein (GRN) 2,475
= Hillary Clinton (WOR) 3,419
= Gary Johnson (IND) 3,099
NTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 241 31 7
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 5 2 0
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 263 55 4
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 227 17 3
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 308 42 2
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 77 13 1
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 202 22 2
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 170 25 1
ALBANY WARD 8 ED 285 133 10
ALBANY WARD 8 ED 285 132 6
ALBANY WARD 8 ED 87 42 4
ALBANY WARD 8 ED 418 118 10
ALBANY WARD 8 ED 333 97 9

ALBANY WARD
ALBANY WARD

ED
ED

415 152 18
293 79 14
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OCONOUIRWNFROONOUAWNRONDUAWN R

ALBANY WARD ED 301 113 18
ALBANY WARD ED 96 48 6
ALBANY WARD ED 246 44 1
ALBANY WARD ED 128 30 9
ALBANY WARD ED 122 28 4
ALBANY WARD ED 211 56 8
ALBANY WARD ED 317 82 8
ALBANY WARD ED 278 68 9
ALBANY WARD ED 323 87 16
ALBANY WARD ED 244 65 6
ALBANY WARD ED 48 8 0
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 1 76 9 0
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 2 137 26 1
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 3 172 27 2
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 4 115 16 2
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 5 92 18 1
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 6 98 15 3
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 7 282 21 4
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 8 160 36 1
ALBANY WARD 10 ED 9 75 17 0
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 1 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 2 101 13 1
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 3 165 13 0
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 4 131 39 0
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 5 128 19 3
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 6 426 63 11
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 7 50 2 0
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 8 148 13 2
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 9 31 1 0
ALBANY WARD 11 ED 10 22 4 1
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 1 250 92 11
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 2 337 114 13
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 3 168 51 4
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 4 235 45 3
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 5 265 103 8
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 6 253 77 5
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 7 2 0 0
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Hillary Clinton (WEP)

Gary Johnson (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

IAL CANVASS
VOTES

DENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND VICE PRESIDENT
TE FOR) 1

= Hillary Clinton (DEM) 78,504
= Donald J. Trump (REP) 42,554
= Donald J. Trump (CON) 5,254
= Jill Stein (GRN) 2,475
= Hillary Clinton (WOR) 3,419
= Gary Johnson (IND) 3,099
NTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
ALBANY WARD 12 ED 8 349 80 6
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 1 110 24 3
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 2 246 72 5
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 3 299 52 8
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 4 240 82 6
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 5 269 63 9
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 6 283 61 7
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 7 17 3 0
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 1 208 86 10
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 2 470 151 21
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 3 314 94 7
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 4 314 93 14
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 5 322 74 8
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 6 338 79 9
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 7 362 58 10
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 8 221 45 6
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 9 41 6 0
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 1 393 60 1
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 2 16 2 0
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 3 138 49 5
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 4 210 73 5
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 5 262 127 10
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 6 112 42 2
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 7 249 118 6

COHOES WARD 1 ED 1 139 87 15
COHOES WARD 1 ED 2 183 102 11
COHOES WARD 1 ED 3 151 106 12
COHOES WARD 2 ED 1 170 61 9
COHOES WARD 2 ED 2 151 119 8
COHOES WARD 2 ED 3 33 42 3
COHOES WARD 2 ED 4 1 2 1
COHOES WARD 2 ED 5 0 0 0
COHOES WARD 2 ED 6 73 21 3
COHOES WARD 3 ED 1 113 122 6
COHOES WARD 3 ED 2 129 84 8
COHOES WARD 3 ED 3 125 96 11
COHOES WARD 3 ED 4 15 18 3
COHOES WARD 4 ED 1 85 94 11
COHOES WARD 4 ED 2 256 170 25
COHOES WARD 4 ED 3 59 37 3
COHOES WARD 4 ED 4 266 236 35
COHOES WARD 5 ED 1 105 90 10
COHOES WARD 5 ED 2 229 192 16
COHOES WARD 5 ED 3 121 112 8
COHOES WARD 5 ED 4 152 138 20
COHOES WARD 5 ED 5 69 42 5
COHOES WARD 6 ED 1 228 114 10
COHOES WARD 6 ED 2 111 90 6
COHOES WARD 6 ED 3 124 124 13
COHOES WARD 6 ED 4 151 110 10
WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 1 233 121 27
WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 2 157 106 12
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PERCENT

.82
1.21
1.20



OFFICIAL CANVASS

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND VICE PRESIDENT

(VO
o1
02
03
04
05
06

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0156
0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0164
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169
0170
0171
0172
0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
0178
0179
0180
0181
0182
0183
0184
0185
0186
0187
0188
0189
0190
0191
0192
0193
0194
0195
0196
0197
0198
0199
0200
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206
0207

TE FOR) 1

WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
BERNE ED 1
BERNE ED 2
BERNE ED 3
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COLONIE ED
COLONIE ED

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

m
lw)
OCoO~NOUTRAWNE

m

o
P RR e
WNEFRO

ED 14

ED 30
D1
D2
D3
D 4
D5
D6

1

2

BAADDRWWWNNNE

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

Hillary Clinton (DEM)
Donald J. Trump (REP)
Donald J. Trump (CON)
Jill Stein (GRN)
Hillary Clinton (WOR)
Gary Johnson (IND)

AWNFPWONRFPWNREPW®W

VOTES

78,504
42,554
5,254
2,475
3,419
3,099

P

ERCENT

56.15
30.44
3.76
1.77
2.45
2.22

Hillary Clinton (WEP)

Gary Johnson (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

421
129
161
155
426
425

254
243
189
215
292
165
262
268
173
213
173
292
116
111
117
248
409
208
298
266
152
199
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND VICE PRESIDENT

(VO
o1
02
03
04
05
06

(co

0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229
0230
0231
0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241
0242
0243
0244
0245
0246
0247
0248
0249
0250
0251
0252
0253
0254
0255
0256
0257
0258
0259

TE FOR)

Jill

Gary
NTINUED

COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE

1

Hillary Clinton (DEM)
Donald J. Trump (REP)
Donald J. Trump (CON)

Stein (GRN)

Hillary Clinton (WOR)

Johnson (IND)
FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

ED 3
ED 4
ED 5
ED 6
ED 7
ED 8
ED 9
ED 10
ED 11
ED 12
ED 13
ED 14
ED 15
ED 16
ED 17
ED 18
ED 19
ED 20
ED 21
ED 22
ED 23
ED 24
ED 25
ED 26
ED 27
ED 28
ED 29
ED 30
ED 31
ED 32
ED 33
ED 34
ED 35
ED 36
ED 37
ED 38
ED 39
ED 40
ED 41
ED 42
ED 43
ED 44
ED 45
ED 46
ED 47
ED 48
ED 49
ED 50
ED 51
ED 52
ED 53
ED 54

VOTES

78,504
42,554
5,254
2,475
3,419
3,099

Hillary Clinton (WEP)

Gary Johnson (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

257
316
464
374
346
350

PERCENT
56.15
30.44

3.76
1.77
2.45
2.22

04 05
16 10
14 16
12 11
14 13
8 7
7 14
15 8
8 13
11 13
5 6
6 19
6 13
13 13
11 12
6 11
10 7
6 10
3 14
8 12
6 9
5 10
11 10
8 5
9 14
7 11
17 13
6 14
13 12
11 18
3 10
6 6
14 8
11 14
5 16
4 9
8 9
10 12
8 6
12 17
12 15
10 16
16 21
11 14
15 14
7 9
9 14
7 11
16 9
6 13
13 12
12 10

8 8
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND VICE PRESIDENT

(VO
o1
02
03
04
05
06

(co

0260
0261
0262
0263
0264
0265
0266
0267
0268
0269
0270
0271
0272
0273
0274
0275
0276
0277
0278
0279
0280
0281
0282
0283
0284
0285
0286
0287
0288
0289
0290
0291
0292
0293
0294
0295
0296
0297
0298
0299
0300
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311

IAL CANVASS

TE FOR) 1

NTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

COLONIE ED 5
COLONIE ED 5
COLONIE ED 5
COLONIE ED 5
COLONIE ED 5
COLONIE ED 6
COLONIE ED 6
GREEN ISLAND
GREEN ISLAND
GREEN ISLAND
GREEN ISLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
GUILDERLAND
KNOX ED 1

KNOX ED 2

KNOX ED 3

NEW SCOTLAND
NEW SCOTLAND
NEW SCOTLAND
NEW SCOTLAND
NEW SCOTLAND
NEW SCOTLAND
NEW SCOTLAND
NEW SCOTLAND

5
6
7
8
9
0
1
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

Hillary Clinton (DEM)
Donald J. Trump (REP)
Donald J. Trump (CON)
Jill Stein (GRN)
Hillary Clinton (WOR)
Gary Johnson (IND)

1
2
3
4

OCoO~NOOUWNE

oO~NOOTA~AWNE

VOTES

78,504
42,554
5,254
2,475
3,419
3,099

P

ERCENT

56.15
30.44
3.76
1.77
2.45
2.22

Hillary Clinton (WEP)

Gary Johnson (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

243
344
275
380
443

149
196
210
260
305
203
203
217
307
271
319
201
173
145
332
166
269
217
265
102
304
215
127
242
301
177
325
248
191
236
247
151
282
302
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND VICE PRESIDENT

(VOT
01
02
03
04
05
06

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

E

FOR) 1

Hillary Clinton (DEM)
Donald J. Trump (REP)
Donald J. Trump (CON)
Jill Stein (GRN)
Hillary Clinton (WOR)
Gary Johnson (IND)

0312 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 1
0313 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2
0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3
0315 WESTERLO ED 1
0316 WESTERLO ED 2
0317 WESTERLO ED 3

VOTES

78,504
42,554
5,254
2,475
3,419
3,099

PERCENT

56.
30.
.76

15
44

Hillary Clinton (WEP)

Gary Johnson (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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OFFIC

UNITE
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o1

02

03

04

05

06

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052

P

ERCENT

64.95
20.96
3.65
1.70
3.72
2.84

Charles E. Schumer (WEP)
Wendy Long (REF)
Alex Merced (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

IAL CANVASS
VOTES
D STATES SENATOR
TE FOR) 1
= Charles E. Schumer (DEM) 88,107
= Wendy Long (REP) 28,428
= Wendy Long (CON) 4,945
= Robin Laverne Wilson (GRN) 2,301
= Charles E. Schumer (WOR) 5,040
= Charles E. Schumer (IND) 3,850
01 02 03
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 1 45 17 3
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 2 205 28 5
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 3 307 42 6
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 4 319 27 8
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 5 7 0 0
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 6 292 12 2
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 7 293 15 5
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 8 72 7 0
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 9 278 22 0
ALBANY WARD 1 ED 10 25 3 2
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 1 296 13 2
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 2 142 4 1
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 3 124 5 0
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 4 301 21 3
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 5 203 13 2
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 6 163 13 2
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 7 3 0 0
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 8 53 1 1
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 9 168 4 3
ALBANY WARD 2 ED 10 0 0 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 1 246 28 6
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 2 6 2 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 3 11 3 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 4 164 10 1
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 5 116 6 2
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 6 102 2 1
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 7 221 16 1
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 8 98 9 1
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 9 42 9 0
ALBANY WARD 3 ED 10 166 7 3
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 1 186 2 0
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 2 72 2 0
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 3 260 17 6
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 4 383 36 11
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 5 365 95 6
ALBANY WARD 4 ED 6 151 4 0
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 1 197 3 4
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 2 123 7 0
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 3 179 5 0
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 4 73 4 0
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 5 393 15 2
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 6 215 19 1
ALBANY WARD 5 ED 7 196 13 1
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 1 105 11 1
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 2 142 9 2
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 3 235 26 1
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 4 400 41 1
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 5 422 34 6
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 6 241 18 1
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 7 13 4 0
ALBANY WARD 6 ED 8 305 28 6
ALBANY WARD 7 ED 1 245 21 6
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REPORT-EL52
VOTES

1,290
382
1,222
83
220
5,438

PAGE 0014
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0015
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

UNITED STATES SENATOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Charles E. Schumer (DEM) 88,107 64.95 07 = Charles E. Schumer (WEP) 1,290 .95
02 = Wendy Long (REP) 28,428 20.96 08 = Wendy Long (REF) 382 .28
03 = Wendy Long (CON) 4,945 3.65 09 = Alex Merced (LIB) 1,222 -90
04 = Robin Laverne Wilson (GRN) 2,301 1.70 10 = WRITE-IN 83 .06
05 = Charles E. Schumer (WOR) 5,040 3.72 11 = OVER VOTES 220
06 = Charles E. Schumer (IND) 3,850 2.84 12 = UNDER VOTES 5,438
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08 09 10 11 12

0053 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0054 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 3 279 23 4 18 24 5 5 2 5 0 0 18

0055 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 4 220 14 4 13 15 3 1 0 2 0 1 11

0056 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 5 287 25 3 25 36 4 4 1 6 0 1 22

0057 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 6 67 8 1 5 3 1 2 2 2 0 0 10

0058 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 7 190 15 3 18 13 5 2 2 2 1 2 9

0059 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 8 172 13 3 16 17 5 5 1 1 0 0 9

0060 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 1 330 76 8 6 17 10 3 3 2 0 0 11

0061 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 2 332 83 8 8 21 6 3 1 2 0 0 16

0062 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 3 114 18 3 2 4 5 3 0 4 0 0 0

0063 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 4 466 64 8 8 25 12 4 2 5 0 0 17

0064 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 5 364 59 10 5 16 5 4 0 4 0 0 14

0065 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 6 467 86 18 13 27 11 6 1 2 0 0 21

0066 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 7 308 45 12 8 21 10 5 0 4 0 4 11

0067 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 8 323 79 14 7 31 7 6 0 4 0 0 20

0068 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 9 106 19 8 7 13 5 2 0 5 0 0 12

0069 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 1 242 38 2 19 18 3 2 1 4 0 0 18

0070 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 2 127 21 5 7 11 7 3 0 0 0 0 9

0071 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 3 127 22 2 3 7 6 2 0 2 0 0 11

0072 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 4 221 36 7 10 14 4 5 0 8 0 0 8

0073 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 5 323 64 7 23 30 7 6 5 5 0 2 11

0074 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 6 290 43 13 15 21 8 3 2 5 2 1 15

0075 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 7 341 49 18 9 46 7 5 0 4 0 1 16

0076 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 8 263 35 7 16 22 13 3 2 1 0 3 9

0077 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 9 44 10 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 4

0078 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 1 73 7 0 4 16 4 2 3 2 0 0 3

0079 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 2 132 20 3 8 8 1 3 1 4 0 0 10

0080 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 3 174 21 3 11 22 3 3 0 1 0 0 7

0081 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 4 111 12 0 9 16 2 3 0 2 1 0 3

0082 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 5 100 10 1 4 7 2 2 1 3 0 0 6

0083 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 6 94 15 3 5 12 2 3 0 6 0 0 5

0084 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 7 263 12 4 20 26 10 4 1 9 0 1 14

0085 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 8 152 29 3 3 12 1 0 1 2 1 1 16

0086 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 9 76 15 1 5 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

0087 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0088 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 2 94 7 2 1 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 10

0089 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 3 149 11 3 8 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 16

0090 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 4 132 23 2 5 5 4 3 1 4 0 2 6

0091 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 5 131 13 3 7 5 4 2 0 1 0 1 7

0092 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 6 406 42 14 12 19 7 3 2 2 1 3 28

0093 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 7 43 1 0 4 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 3

0094 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 8 142 6 1 3 8 4 1 1 1 0 0 12

0095 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 9 29 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

0096 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 10 22 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0097 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 1 287 55 9 6 16 9 6 1 4 1 0 10

0098 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 2 373 62 12 7 16 6 6 0 2 1 0 17

0099 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 3 191 25 5 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 10 7

0100 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 4 231 35 2 12 1 3 2 1 7 0 0 11

0101 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 5 300 60 10 8 16 5 10 1 8 0 0 18

0102 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 6 270 38 5 4 7 9 2 1 3 0 0 20

0103 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0104 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 8 364 50 8 10 16 6 7 0 3 0 1 30
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UNITE
(VO
o1

02

03

04

05

06

(co

0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0124
0125
0126
0127
0128
0129
0130
0131
0132
0133
0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156

P

ERCENT

64.95
20.96
3.65
1.70
3.72
2.84

Charles E. Schumer (WEP)
Wendy Long (REF)
Alex Merced (LIB)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

COHOES WARD 174 52 11

IAL CANVASS
VOTES
D STATES SENATOR
TE FOR) 1
= Charles E. Schumer (DEM) 88,107
= Wendy Long (REP) 28,428
= Wendy Long (CON) 4,945
= Robin Laverne Wilson (GRN) 2,301
= Charles E. Schumer (WOR) 5,040
= Charles E. Schumer (IND) 3,850
NTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 1 111 19 4
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 2 269 38 4
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 3 306 39 9
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 4 264 49 5
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 5 274 46 13
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 6 278 44 8
ALBANY WARD 13 ED 7 14 3 0
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 1 240 51 9
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 2 518 85 18
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 3 335 58 10
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 4 359 49 12
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 5 346 59 6
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 6 357 51 12
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 7 360 43 10
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 8 222 25 6
ALBANY WARD 14 ED 9 36 6 0
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 1 351 45 2
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 2 16 3 0
ALBANY WARD 15 ED 3 158 32 5
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159
146
171
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71
142
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130

24
106
263

67
286
112
260
128
181

81
228
122
157
162

129
121
123

23
100
255

57
260
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252
126
173
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139
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40
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25
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41
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WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
07 08
1 1
10 10
2 2
9 7
11 13
16 14
14 15
19 17
0 0
5 5
24 23
16 17
20 20
17 20
17 16
23 23
12 16
1 1
5 6
0 0
7 7
5 6
12 13
2 2
9 9
10 10
13 13
16 17
11 11
11 9
5 5
1 1
0 0
3 3
11 11
14 13
16 15
0 0
4 5
16 17
7 7
26 28
9 9
22 19
13 10
14 13
4 4
19 17
9 8
10 9
14 12
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144

163
51
125
100
82
129
129
104
32

36
96
88
96
11
75
166
38
298
71
163
131
126
38
114
124
109
103

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

5,656
5,701
547

39
45,970

PAGE 0023
PERCENT

2.40
2.42
.23
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STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT SUPREME COURT JUDG

(Vo
01
02
03
04
05
06

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0154
0155
0156
0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0164
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169
0170
0171
0172
0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
0178
0179
0180
0181
0182
0183
0184
0185
0186
0187
0188
0189
0190
0191
0192
0193
0194
0195
0196
0197
0198
0199
0200
0201
0202
0203
0204

TE FOR) 2

WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
BERNE ED 1
BERNE ED 2
BERNE ED 3
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
BETHLEHEM
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E
COEYMANS E

WARD
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WARD
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ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

Andrew G. Ceresia (DEM)
Michael Mackey (DEM)
Andrew G. Ceresia (REP)
Michael Mackey (REP)
Andrew G. Ceresia (CON)
Michael Mackey (CON)

PWNRFRPWONRFPWONRPWNE

VOTES

P

ERCENT

Andrew G. Ceresia (IND)

Michael Mackey (IND)

387
496
345
391
299
238
368
383
368
392
426
221
388
185
336
353
368
272
546
480
475
526
245
299
126
122
123
240
427
138
156

487
338
381
289
234
349
378
357
378
422
214
375
185
326
328
356
267
527
462
468
525
246
292
120
115
121
232
416
136
151

129

191
183
201
184
235
140
262
248
167
190
158
227
106

86

86
176
287
146
239

126

173
191
185
237
141
257
247
159
190
145
222
108

86

86
181
279
148
239
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
07 08
26 24
14 15
15 10
7 9
6 6
2 3
3 5
5 5
14 12
8 7
10 11
13 12
15 16
21 23
44 44
14 15
23 26
28 30
22 23
29 28
26 26
42 43
27 29
41 34
21 20
22 23
37 41
43 43
29 30
30 29
26 21
22 22
30 35
23 27
30 29
27 26
35 35
25 23
34 37
38 34
33 27
57 55
23 22
45 47
10 11
19 21
14 12
35 34
60 62
23 21
29 27
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245
197
195
163
128
251
216
251
175
186
153
205
191
159
199
197
169
324
294
202
311
134
207

92

79

85
215
318
149
176

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

5,656
5,701
547

39
45,970

PAGE 0024
PERCENT

2.40
2.42
.23
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STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE

3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT SUPREME COURT JUDG

(Vo
01
02
03
04
05
06

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0205
0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229
0230
0231
0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241
0242
0243
0244
0245
0246
0247
0248
0249
0250
0251
0252
0253
0254
0255

TE FOR)

2

Andrew G. Ceresia (DEM)
Michael Mackey (DEM)
Andrew G. Ceresia (REP)
Michael Mackey (REP)
Andrew G. Ceresia (CON)
Michael Mackey (CON)

COEYMANS ED 6

COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE
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ED
ED
ED
ED
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ED
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VOTES

P

ERCENT

Andrew G. Ceresia (IND)

Michael Mackey (IND)

155
127
228
202
232
161
166
182
152
265
178
139
208
222
206
242
183
313
211
292
191
276
281
135
141
348
243
312
159
207
199
236
224
241
214
203
152
233
117
297
150
211

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
07 08
25 22
30 33
34 31
29 33
37 36
27 25
41 42
27 25
25 25
17 20
16 16
46 48
18 13
22 20
24 22
23 23
31 32
19 18
27 28
28 29
18 18
28 28
28 28
17 16
34 33
22 25
41 37
32 31
51 51
29 26
35 38
31 33
24 23
10 9
48 50
37 32
45 48
16 20
24 23
28 28
15 16
31 30
24 23
30 32
38 42
23 25
45 40
13 11
43 40
31 33
41 42
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233
188
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201
321
156
338
183
236
235
142
125
259
238
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180
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224
161
274
255
170
228
167
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151
270
147
179

REPORT-EL52
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5,656
5,701
547

39
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SUPREME COURT JUSTICE

3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT SUPREME COURT JUDG

(Vo
01
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03
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05
06

(co

0256
0257
0258
0259
0260
0261
0262
0263
0264
0265
0266
0267
0268
0269
0270
0271
0272
0273
0274
0275
0276
0277
0278
0279
0280
0281
0282
0283
0284
0285
0286
0287
0288
0289
0290
0291
0292
0293
0294
0295
0296
0297
0298
0299
0300
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306

TE FOR) 2

= Andrew G. Ceresia (DEM)
Michael Mackey (DEM)
Andrew G. Ceresia (REP)
Michael Mackey (REP)
Andrew G. Ceresia (CON)
Michael Mackey (CON)

NTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

COLONIE ED 51
COLONIE ED 52
COLONIE ED 53
COLONIE ED 54
COLONIE ED 55
COLONIE ED 56
COLONIE ED 57
COLONIE ED 58
COLONIE ED 59
COLONIE ED 60
COLONIE ED 61
GREEN ISLAND ED 1
GREEN ISLAND ED 2
GREEN ISLAND ED 3
GREEN ISLAND ED 4
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED 10
GUILDERLAND ED 11
GUILDERLAND ED 12
GUILDERLAND ED 13
GUILDERLAND ED 14
GUILDERLAND ED 15
GUILDERLAND ED 16
GUILDERLAND ED 17
GUILDERLAND ED 18
GUILDERLAND ED 19
GUILDERLAND ED 20
GUILDERLAND ED 21
GUILDERLAND ED 22
GUILDERLAND ED 23
GUILDERLAND ED 24
GUILDERLAND ED 25
GUILDERLAND ED 26
GUILDERLAND ED 27
GUILDERLAND ED 28
GUILDERLAND ED 29
GUILDERLAND ED 30
KNOX ED 1

KNOX ED 2

KNOX ED 3

NEW SCOTLAND ED 1
NEW SCOTLAND ED 2
NEW SCOTLAND ED 3

O©CoOo~NOOOTAWNE

VOTES

Andrew G. Ceresia (IND)

Michael Mackey (IND)

255
125
176
167
203
277
176
171
184
255
216
273
173
125
134
313
148
239
193
206

83
251
180
110
179
207
135
253
172
141

PERCENT
31.28
30.47
14.08
13.91

2.60
2.61

04 05
353 54
220 33
188 31
214 32
220 22
186 25
236 27
177 28
304 50
165 25
142 36
58 12
30 3
24 7
38 6

0 0
27 0
96 16
191 40
111 18
136 36
245 38
117 22
175 18
169 29
201 26
276 30
176 28
177 34
188 30
258 39
221 38
270 61
181 30
124 36
138 26
312 57
151 32
227 38
194 37
204 61
81 15
255 47
172 44
104 24
176 45
209 54
128 38
261 65
174 38
129 30

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
07 08
33 31
26 29
27 28
25 23
42 38
18 16
24 24
26 28
30 33
12 17
25 26
13 8
7 7
7 7
11 13
0 0
5 3
25 23
37 39
28 31
27 30
24 27
19 18
29 29
26 26
26 26
35 31
26 25
43 41
18 20
24 21
32 32
29 28
26 28
23 26
21 22
40 40
22 22
30 34
25 28
43 45
7 9
40 42
29 31
30 27
15 17
41 37
15 19
40 37
28 31
8 11
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167
126
280
154
200
185
197

75
229
194
112
216
234
106
301
208
114

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

5,656
5,701
547

39
45,970
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0027
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT SUPREME COURT JUDG
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Andrew G. Ceresia (DEM) 73,659 31.28
02 = Michael Mackey (DEM) 71,744  30.47 07 = Andrew G. Ceresia (IND) 5,656 2.40
03 = Andrew G. Ceresia (REP) 33,150 14.08 08 = Michael Mackey (IND) 5,701 2.42
04 = Michael Mackey (REP) 32,754 13.91 09 = WRITE-IN 547 .23
05 = Andrew G. Ceresia (CON) 6,133 2.60 10 = OVER VOTES 39
06 = Michael Mackey (CON) 6,141 2.61 11 = UNDER VOTES 45,970
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
0307 NEW SCOTLAND ED 4 242 244 189 185 40 41 29 33 153
0308 NEW SCOTLAND ED 5 302 311 215 216 40 42 27 29 212

0309 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0310 NEW SCOTLAND ED

6

7
0311 NEW SCOTLAND ED 8 408 414 218 217 62 59 40 47 295
0312 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 1
0313 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2 91 91 125 122 36 36 21 21 83
0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3 104 101 125 130 42 41 14 13 128
0315 WESTERLO ED 1 203 211 236 229 80 73 28 27 216
0316 WESTERLO ED 2 192 187 202 198 41 44 23 20 187
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0317 WESTERLO ED 3 153 149 231 229 62 60 16 19




OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPRESENTATIVE

IN CONGRESS

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 20TH CONGRESSIONAL

(VOTE FOR)
Paul D. Tonko (DEM)
Joe Vitollo (REP)
Joe Vitollo (CON)
Paul D. Tonko (WOR)
Paul D. Tonko (IND)

01
02
03
04
05

0001 ALBANY
0002 ALBANY
0003 ALBANY
0004 ALBANY
0005 ALBANY
0006 ALBANY
0007 ALBANY
0008 ALBANY
0009 ALBANY
0010 ALBANY
0011 ALBANY
0012 ALBANY
0013 ALBANY
0014 ALBANY
0015 ALBANY
0016 ALBANY
0017 ALBANY
0018 ALBANY
0019 ALBANY
0020 ALBANY
0021 ALBANY
0022 ALBANY
0023 ALBANY
0024 ALBANY
0025 ALBANY
0026 ALBANY
0027 ALBANY
0028 ALBANY
0029 ALBANY
0030 ALBANY
0031 ALBANY
0032 ALBANY
0033 ALBANY
0034 ALBANY
0035 ALBANY
0036 ALBANY
0037 ALBANY
0038 ALBANY
0039 ALBANY
0040 ALBANY
0041 ALBANY
0042 ALBANY
0043 ALBANY
0044 ALBANY
0045 ALBANY
0046 ALBANY
0047 ALBANY
0048 ALBANY
0049 ALBANY
0050 ALBANY
0051 ALBANY
0052 ALBANY

1

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
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WARD
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WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
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WARD
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Joe Vitollo (REF)
Paul D. Tonko (WEP)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
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REPORT-EL52
VOTES

746
1,374
102
120
8,408

PAGE 0028
PERCENT

.56
1.03
.08
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0029
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 20TH CONGRESSIONAL
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Paul D. Tonko (DEM) 85,421 64.33 06 = Joe Vitollo (REF) 746 .56
02 = Joe Vitollo (REP) 30,433 22.92 07 = Paul D. Tonko (WEP) 1,374 1.03
03 = Joe Vitollo (CON) 5,468 4.12 08 = WRITE-IN 102 .08
04 = Paul D. Tonko (WOR) 4,871 3.67 09 = OVER VOTES 120
05 = Paul D. Tonko (IND) 4,363 3.29 10 = UNDER VOTES 8,408
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08 09 10

0053 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

0054 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 3 287 19 6 25 8 2 5 0 0 31

0055 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 4 223 16 2 20 6 1 2 0 0 14

0056 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 5 282 27 6 45 9 1 7 2 0 35

0057 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 6 71 10 2 6 0 0 2 0 0 10

0058 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 7 194 14 2 16 9 2 5 0 0 20

0059 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 8 176 15 3 21 6 3 6 0 0 12

0060 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 1 315 82 8 15 10 8 5 0 0 23

0061 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 2 334 84 8 23 6 1 4 0 0 20

0062 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 3 106 24 2 5 6 3 1 0 0 6

0063 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 4 461 69 7 25 15 2 4 0 0 28

0064 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 5 353 70 8 15 7 2 5 0 0 21

0065 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 6 443 93 17 33 15 6 10 0 0 35

0066 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 7 310 49 16 15 9 2 6 0 2 19

0067 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 8 319 80 17 31 8 2 9 0 0 25

0068 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 9 100 24 7 22 10 0 3 0 1 10

0069 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 1 240 40 3 26 7 2 2 0 0 27

0070 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 2 131 19 7 11 8 0 2 0 0 12

0071 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 3 123 21 4 9 8 1 4 0 0 12

0072 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 4 222 39 6 11 10 2 5 1 0 17

0073 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 5 337 68 8 36 9 2 6 0 0 17

0074 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 6 284 52 13 26 13 2 5 1 0 22

0075 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 7 338 53 18 47 12 0 4 0 1 23

0076 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 8 259 44 9 26 10 2 6 1 0 17

0077 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 9 47 8 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 6

0078 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 1 79 8 0 13 4 3 2 0 0 5

0079 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 2 131 22 5 8 6 1 2 0 0 15

0080 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 3 163 22 3 27 7 0 7 0 0 16

0081 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 4 113 13 1 16 4 0 3 1 0 8

0082 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 5 98 8 2 10 2 2 1 1 0 12

0083 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 6 93 15 4 13 2 0 5 1 0 12

0084 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 7 259 19 8 27 12 5 5 0 0 29

0085 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 8 144 31 6 11 0 1 1 1 0 26

0086 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 9 72 15 1 12 1 0 1 0 0 11

0087 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0088 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 2 92 8 0 3 1 1 2 1 0 15

0089 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 3 142 11 0 5 4 1 1 1 2 31

0090 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 4 130 26 1 4 5 3 3 0 0 15

0091 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 5 130 12 7 5 3 1 1 1 1 13

0092 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 6 406 42 15 17 8 2 2 2 1 44

0093 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 7 45 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 5

0094 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 8 141 7 1 6 6 0 2 0 0 16

0095 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 9 28 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3

0096 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 10 20 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

0097 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 1 279 62 11 18 8 2 3 2 0 19

0098 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 2 352 77 13 14 9 1 6 0 0 30

0099 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 3 183 31 5 2 0 1 4 0 3 15

0100 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 4 228 36 2 3 6 2 2 0 0 26

0101 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 5 300 58 12 19 9 2 9 1 0 26

0102 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 6 262 49 7 8 8 0 3 0 0 22

0103 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0104 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 8 362 50 9 24 6 1 7 1 0 35
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 20TH CONGRESSIONAL

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Paul D. Tonko (DEM)
02 = Joe Vitollo (REP)
03 = Joe Vitollo (CON)
04 = Paul D. Tonko (WOR)
05 = Paul D. Tonko (IND)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0105 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0106 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0107 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0108 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0109 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0110 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0111 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0112 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0113 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0114 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0115 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0116 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0117 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0118 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0119 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0120 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0121 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0122 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0123 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0124 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0125 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0126 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0127 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0128 COHOES WARD
0129 COHOES WARD
0130 COHOES WARD
0131 COHOES WARD
0132 COHOES WARD
0133 COHOES WARD
0134 COHOES WARD
0135 COHOES WARD
0136 COHOES WARD
0137 COHOES WARD
0138 COHOES WARD
0139 COHOES WARD
0140 COHOES WARD
0141 COHOES WARD
0142 COHOES WARD
0143 COHOES WARD
0144 COHOES WARD
0145 COHOES WARD
0146 COHOES WARD
0147 COHOES WARD
0148 COHOES WARD
0149 COHOES WARD
0150 COHOES WARD
0151 COHOES WARD
0152 COHOES WARD
0153 COHOES WARD ED

0154 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 1
0155 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 2
0156 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 3
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Joe Vitollo (REF)
Paul D. Tonko (WEP)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

139

112
312

80
329
129
303
154
208

93
254
153
173
174
265
189
164

=
OCOONNUOINOON®©

PR
RARN

B

e

=
NOOWOOWUNUIWNA”ARDMWOUAMADPMNDARLROO

P

=

[EN

I T T T
ONNROMONOURUNUNUWOONONRWOUINOUINO WO

e
N OO

NFPRARPOWROANRPRRPRUPOWOROORORNNNWWOWRORPROOWOONNNNNOOORUIWWNE

NWUOPRORPRORPRRFPRERPUONWREPNOONUIWOOORWWREPNWOMORNOORMRPRMNIODOOPADIAWOOOWMONWO

ORPRPOFRPOOOOO0OOONOOOCO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OONORORPROO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFROOOOONORFrROOOOONOO

RPOOOOOO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O000O0OO0OO0OO0CO0O0OO0OO0ORrROO0OORFPONODOOOONOONOOOOOORrOOOO

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

746
1,374
102
120
8,408

PAGE 0030
PERCENT

.56
1.03
.08



OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 20TH CONGRESSIONAL

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Paul D. Tonko (DEM)
02 = Joe Vitollo (REP)
03 = Joe Vitollo (CON)
04 = Paul D. Tonko (WOR)
05 = Paul D. Tonko (IND)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0157 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 1
0158 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 2
0159 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 3
0160 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 1
0161 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 2
0162 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 3
0163 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 1
0164 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 2
0165 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 3
0166 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 4

0167 BERNE ED 1
0168 BERNE ED 2
0169 BERNE ED 3
0170 BETHLEHEM ED
0171 BETHLEHEM ED
0172 BETHLEHEM ED
0173 BETHLEHEM ED
0174 BETHLEHEM ED
0175 BETHLEHEM ED
0176 BETHLEHEM ED
0177 BETHLEHEM ED
0178 BETHLEHEM ED
0179 BETHLEHEM ED
0180 BETHLEHEM ED
0181 BETHLEHEM ED
0182 BETHLEHEM ED
0183 BETHLEHEM ED
0184 BETHLEHEM ED
0185 BETHLEHEM ED
0186 BETHLEHEM ED
0187 BETHLEHEM ED
0188 BETHLEHEM ED
0189 BETHLEHEM ED
0190 BETHLEHEM ED
0191 BETHLEHEM ED
0192 BETHLEHEM ED
0193 BETHLEHEM ED
0194 BETHLEHEM ED
0195 BETHLEHEM ED
0196 BETHLEHEM ED
0197 BETHLEHEM ED
0198 BETHLEHEM ED
0199 BETHLEHEM ED
0200 COEYMANS ED 1
0201 COEYMANS ED 2
0202 COEYMANS ED 3
0203 COEYMANS ED 4
0204 COEYMANS ED 5
0205 COEYMANS ED 6
0206 COLONIE ED 1
0207 COLONIE ED 2
0208 COLONIE ED 3
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REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 20TH CONGRESSIONAL
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0239
0240
0241
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0249
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0255
0256
0257
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TE FOR)
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FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
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ED
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ED
ED
ED
ED
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ED
ED
ED

IN CONGRESS

Paul D. Tonko (DEM)
Joe Vitollo (REP)
Joe Vitollo (CON)
Paul D. Tonko (WOR)
Paul D. Tonko (IND)

VOTES
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Joe Vitollo (REF)
Paul D. Tonko (WEP)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 20TH CONGRESSIONAL

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Paul D. Tonko (DEM)
02 = Joe Vitollo (REP)
03 = Joe Vitollo (CON)
04 = Paul D. Tonko (WOR)
05 = Paul D. Tonko (IND)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0261 COLONIE ED 56
0262 COLONIE ED 57
0263 COLONIE ED 58
0264 COLONIE ED 59
0265 COLONIE ED 60
0266 COLONIE ED 61
0267 GREEN ISLAND ED 1
0268 GREEN ISLAND ED 2
0269 GREEN ISLAND ED 3
0270 GREEN ISLAND ED 4
0271 GUILDERLAND ED
0272 GUILDERLAND ED
0273 GUILDERLAND ED
0274 GUILDERLAND ED
0275 GUILDERLAND ED
0276 GUILDERLAND ED
0277 GUILDERLAND ED
0278 GUILDERLAND ED
0279 GUILDERLAND ED
0280 GUILDERLAND ED
0281 GUILDERLAND ED
0282 GUILDERLAND ED
0283 GUILDERLAND ED
0284 GUILDERLAND ED
0285 GUILDERLAND ED
0286 GUILDERLAND ED
0287 GUILDERLAND ED
0288 GUILDERLAND ED
0289 GUILDERLAND ED
0290 GUILDERLAND ED
0291 GUILDERLAND ED
0292 GUILDERLAND ED
0293 GUILDERLAND ED
0294 GUILDERLAND ED
0295 GUILDERLAND ED
0296 GUILDERLAND ED
0297 GUILDERLAND ED
0298 GUILDERLAND ED
0299 GUILDERLAND ED
0300 GUILDERLAND ED
0301 KNOX ED 1

0302 KNOX ED 2

0303 KNOX ED 3

0304 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0305 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0306 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0307 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0308 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0309 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0310 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0311 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0312 RENSSELAERVILLE
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P

ERCENT

Joe Vitollo (REF)
Paul D. Tonko (WEP)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 20TH CONGRESSIONAL

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Paul D. Tonko (DEM) 85,421

02 = Joe Vitollo (REP) 30,433

03 = Joe Vitollo (CON) 5,468

04 = Paul D. Tonko (WOR) 4,871

05 = Paul D. Tonko (IND) 4,363

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0313 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2 119 100 42
0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3 122 124 42
0315 WESTERLO ED 1 248 230 74
0316 WESTERLO ED 2 232 196 37

0317 WESTERLO ED 3 189 241 57
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STATE SENATOR 44TH

(VOTE FOR)
= Neil D. Breslin (DEM)
Christopher F. Davis (REP)
Christopher F. Davis (CON)

Deyva Arthur (GRN)
Neil D. Breslin (WOR)

01
02
03
04
05

0001 ALBANY
0002 ALBANY
0003 ALBANY
0004 ALBANY
0005 ALBANY
0006 ALBANY
0007 ALBANY
0008 ALBANY
0009 ALBANY
0010 ALBANY
0011 ALBANY
0012 ALBANY
0013 ALBANY
0014 ALBANY
0015 ALBANY
0016 ALBANY
0017 ALBANY
0018 ALBANY
0019 ALBANY
0020 ALBANY
0021 ALBANY
0022 ALBANY
0023 ALBANY
0024 ALBANY
0025 ALBANY
0026 ALBANY
0027 ALBANY
0028 ALBANY
0029 ALBANY
0030 ALBANY
0031 ALBANY
0032 ALBANY
0033 ALBANY
0034 ALBANY
0035 ALBANY
0036 ALBANY
0037 ALBANY
0038 ALBANY
0039 ALBANY
0040 ALBANY
0041 ALBANY
0042 ALBANY
0043 ALBANY
0044 ALBANY
0045 ALBANY
0046 ALBANY
0047 ALBANY
0048 ALBANY
0049 ALBANY
0050 ALBANY
0051 ALBANY
0052 ALBANY
0053 ALBANY

1

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
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WARD
WARD
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UNDER VOTES
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0036
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

STATE SENATOR 44TH
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Neil D. Breslin (DEM) 61,613 61.84 06 = Neil D. Breslin (IND) 3,044 3.06
02 = Christopher F. Davis (REP) 24,524 24.61 07 = Christopher F. Davis (REF) 779 .78
03 = Christopher F. Davis (CON) 3,779 3.79 08 = WRITE-IN 88 -09
04 = Deyva Arthur (GRN) 2,078 2.09 09 = OVER VOTES 91
05 = Neil D. Breslin (WOR) 3,728 3.74 10 = UNDER VOTES 7,713
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0054 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 3 257 24 8 16 30 7 2 0 0 39

0055 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 4 204 16 6 10 16 5 2 0 0 24

0056 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 5 260 32 7 24 40 7 3 1 0 39

0057 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 6 66 15 2 5 4 0 0 1 1 7

0058 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 7 183 16 3 16 18 5 1 0 0 18

0059 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 8 156 18 2 24 15 5 3 3 0 14

0060 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 1 295 98 5 5 17 11 8 1 1 22

0061 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 2 303 96 13 10 18 8 1 0 0 29

0062 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 3 92 27 3 4 8 6 3 0 0 10

0063 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 4 429 84 9 13 20 11 8 0 0 36

0064 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 5 316 79 11 10 12 10 4 0 0 37

0065 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 6 425 102 17 17 27 17 8 0 0 37

0066 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 7 286 53 17 10 20 8 5 0 2 23

0067 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 8 315 69 18 14 25 11 3 0 0 35

0068 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 9 90 27 8 4 16 10 2 0 0 18

0069 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 1 218 41 4 20 21 7 4 0 1 31

0070 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 2 114 23 7 9 11 4 2 0 0 17

0071 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 3 119 21 4 3 9 5 2 0 0 18

0072 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 4 209 46 11 8 11 8 0 0 0 19

0073 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 5 303 76 6 21 32 9 3 1 0 28

0074 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 6 262 57 14 14 27 16 2 1 0 22

0075 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 7 310 73 15 10 43 9 0 1 0 28

0076 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 8 239 48 7 9 26 11 2 1 0 26

0077 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 9 40 9 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 8

0078 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 1 61 9 1 10 17 8 3 0 0 2

0079 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 2 117 28 3 9 6 7 1 0 0 19

0080 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 3 153 28 4 8 26 5 0 0 0 20

0081 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 4 108 13 1 9 14 4 0 1 0 6

0082 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 5 88 15 3 7 8 1 1 0 0 12

0083 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 6 80 18 4 8 15 2 0 0 0 13

0084 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 7 241 20 7 22 27 14 3 0 0 29

0085 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 8 143 30 3 3 11 0 3 1 0 27

0086 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 9 67 15 2 4 13 1 1 0 0 10

0087 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0088 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 2 91 8 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 15

0089 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 3 134 14 1 7 5 2 2 1 2 30

0090 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 4 121 29 2 6 5 4 1 1 0 17

0091 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 5 121 17 4 5 7 4 1 0 0 15

0092 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 6 377 49 19 12 21 3 1 1 2 51

0093 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 7 43 3 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 4

0094 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 8 131 7 1 6 8 7 0 0 0 19

0095 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 9 25 1 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 4

0096 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 10 17 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4

0097 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 1 246 75 13 9 19 9 3 1 0 28

0098 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 2 340 81 16 12 16 5 3 0 0 29

0099 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 3 176 43 4 0 4 0 0 0 3 14

0100 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 4 216 37 2 12 5 2 1 0 1 29

0101 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 5 279 69 13 11 19 9 0 1 0 33

0102 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 6 252 48 5 4 4 10 1 0 2 30

0103 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 7 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0104 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 8 348 56 7 12 20 10 2 1 1 37

0105 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 1 101 27 4 5 3 1 0 0 0 13

0106 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 2 243 51 5 8 16 9 4 0 0 28
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SENATOR 44TH
TE FOR) 1
= Neil D. Breslin (DEM)
= Christopher F. Davis (REP)
= Christopher F. Davis (CON)
= Deyva Arthur (GRN)
= Neil D. Breslin (WOR)

ALBANY WARD 13 E
ALBANY WARD 13 E
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ALBANY WARD 13 E
ALBANY WARD 13 E
ALBANY WARD 14 E
ALBANY WARD 14 E
ALBANY WARD 14 E
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COHOES WARD ED
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COHOES WARD ED
COHOES WARD ED
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WATERVLIET WARD
WATERVLIET WARD
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VOTES

61,613
24,524
3,779
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Neil D. Breslin (IND)

Christopher F. Davis (REF)
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STATE SENATOR 44TH

(VOTE FOR)

01 = Neil D. Breslin (DEM)
Christopher F. Davis (REP)
Christopher F. Davis (CON)
Deyva Arthur (GRN)

Neil D. Breslin (WOR)

02
03
04
05

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

1

0160 WATERVLIET
0161 WATERVLIET
0162 WATERVLIET
0163 WATERVLIET
0164 WATERVLIET
0165 WATERVLIET
0166 WATERVLIET
0170 BETHLEHEM
0171 BETHLEHEM
0172 BETHLEHEM
0173 BETHLEHEM
0174 BETHLEHEM
0175 BETHLEHEM
0176 BETHLEHEM
0177 BETHLEHEM
0178 BETHLEHEM
0179 BETHLEHEM
0180 BETHLEHEM
0181 BETHLEHEM
0182 BETHLEHEM
0183 BETHLEHEM
0184 BETHLEHEM
0185 BETHLEHEM
0186 BETHLEHEM
0187 BETHLEHEM
0188 BETHLEHEM
0189 BETHLEHEM
0190 BETHLEHEM
0191 BETHLEHEM
0192 BETHLEHEM
0193 BETHLEHEM
0194 BETHLEHEM
0195 BETHLEHEM
0196 BETHLEHEM
0197 BETHLEHEM
0198 BETHLEHEM
0199 BETHLEHEM

0206 COLONIE
0207 COLONIE
0208 COLONIE
0209 COLONIE
0210 COLONIE
0211 COLONIE
0212 COLONIE
0213 COLONIE
0214 COLONIE
0215 COLONIE
0216 COLONIE
0217 COLONIE
0218 COLONIE
0219 COLONIE
0220 COLONIE
0221 COLONIE
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ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

WARD
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ED 2
ED 3
ED 4
ED 5
ED 6
ED 7
ED 8
ED 9
ED 10
ED 11
ED 12
ED 13
ED 14
ED 15
ED 16
ED 17
ED 18
ED 19
ED 20
ED 21
ED 22
ED 23
ED 24

mmmmmm
OCONOUAWNRF,LROUOUODOOO

w

o

3
3
3
4
4
4
4

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

APWNRFRPWNE

VOTES

61,613
24,524
3,779
2,078
3,728

P

ERCENT

61.84
24.61
3.79
2.09
3.74

Neil D. Breslin (IND)

Christopher F. Davis (REF)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

105
188
168
187
196
241
157
272
252
169
198
133
232
100

81
128
187
118
266
159
231
203
187
142
120
220
171
233
156
162
178

11

[EY

[
PWONOOPRPUOWOROWAOUIWUIUINOCOWRWIUIWAUIINOPROPMPAPOPUUORLRPARANNPAPPOOWPAPORLWWOLR

WROOOONRFRORPRORPROFRPROOFRPROORFROOO0OO0OO0OO0OOORrROOORrROORFPROOONRFPROOOROOOOROO

OFRPORPROFRPROORPRFRPROORFROOROOOONRENRPENFRPOORFRPROFRPROOOOOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OrWoOOo

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

3,044
779
88

91
7,713

PAGE 0038
PERCENT
3.06

.78
.09



OFFICIAL CANVASS

P

ERCENT

61.84
24.61
3.79
2.09
3.74

Neil D. Breslin (IND)

Christopher F. Davis (REF)

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

STATE SENATOR 44TH

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Neil D. Breslin (DEM) 61,613

02 = Christopher F. Davis (REP) 24,524

03 = Christopher F. Davis (CON) 3,779

04 = Deyva Arthur (GRN) 2,078

05 = Neil D. Breslin (WOR) 3,728

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0222 COLONIE ED 17 248 143 20
0223 COLONIE ED 18 428 227 32
0224 COLONIE ED 19 267 178 28
0225 COLONIE ED 20 254 129 13
0226 COLONIE ED 21 463 185 50
0227 COLONIE ED 22 377 210 22
0228 COLONIE ED 23 310 196 25
0229 COLONIE ED 24 314 247 52
0230 COLONIE ED 25 371 172 13
0231 COLONIE ED 26 421 292 41
0232 COLONIE ED 27 262 196 32
0233 COLONIE ED 28 422 280 43
0234 COLONIE ED 29 245 182 32
0235 COLONIE ED 30 396 258 39
0236 COLONIE ED 31 482 267 38
0237 COLONIE ED 32 194 127 24
0238 COLONIE ED 33 189 133 13
0239 COLONIE ED 34 502 321 54
0240 COLONIE ED 35 400 230 31
0241 COLONIE ED 36 451 322 37
0242 COLONIE ED 37 308 174 16
0243 COLONIE ED 38 261 189 30
0244 COLONIE ED 39 386 187 34
0245 COLONIE ED 40 309 236 29
0246 COLONIE ED 41 598 243 42
0247 COLONIE ED 42 414 223 31
0248 COLONIE ED 43 379 208 31
0249 COLONIE ED 44 385 205 36
0250 COLONIE ED 45 281 148 31
0251 COLONIE ED 46 426 233 41
0252 COLONIE ED 47 206 138 22
0253 COLONIE ED 48 426 319 34
0254 COLONIE ED 49 264 154 26
0255 COLONIE ED 50 329 217 28
0256 COLONIE ED 51 493 343 53
0257 COLONIE ED 52 368 232 31
0258 COLONIE ED 53 339 222 39
0259 COLONIE ED 54 338 215 26
0260 COLONIE ED 55 353 206 16
0261 COLONIE ED 56 258 198 28
0262 COLONIE ED 57 329 237 23
0263 COLONIE ED 58 300 196 24
0264 COLONIE ED 59 340 319 45
0265 COLONIE ED 60 225 166 17
0266 COLONIE ED 61 277 156 27
0267 GREEN ISLAND ED 1 202 77 13
0268 GREEN ISLAND ED 2 115 37 6
0269 GREEN ISLAND ED 3 112 25 6
0270 GREEN ISLAND ED 4 194 48 5
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OFFIC

STATE
(VO
o1

02

03

04

05

06

0167
0168
0169
0200
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0271
0272
0273
0274
0275
0276
0277
0278
0279
0280
0281
0282
0283
0284
0285
0286
0287
0288
0289
0290
0291
0292
0293
0294
0295
0296
0297
0298
0299
0300
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313

IAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT

SENATOR 46TH
TE FOR) 1

= Sara K. Niccoli (DEM) 11,494 36.02

= George A. Amedore, Jr. (REP) 15,386 48.21 07 = Sara K. Niccoli (WEP)

= George A. Amedore, Jr. (CON) 2,238 7.01 08 = George A. Amedore, Jr. (REF)
= George A. Amedore, Jr. (GRN) 316 .99 09 = WRITE-IN

= Sara K. Niccoli (WOR) 913 2.86 10 = OVER VOTES

= George A. Amedore, Jr. (IND) 1,090 3.42 11 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08 09 10 11

BERNE ED 1 122 275 47 4 11 19 3 1 0 1 17
BERNE ED 2 213 383 64 10 21 21 11 1 0 3 20
BERNE ED 3 71 159 34 4 14 15 3 1 2 0 15
COEYMANS ED 1 98 125 22 3 7 9 6 4 1 1 17
COEYMANS ED 2 161 298 44 7 15 35 6 3 0 1 27
COEYMANS ED 3 309 463 82 11 20 46 13 8 0 1 56
COEYMANS ED 4 106 214 45 4 9 15 2 4 0 0 18
COEYMANS ED 5 107 323 50 6 6 24 6 1 0 0 29
COEYMANS ED 6 107 291 64 5 15 19 6 3 1 0 22
GUILDERLAND ED 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GUILDERLAND ED 2 99 32 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 23
GUILDERLAND ED 3 293 141 29 11 26 12 3 2 0 1 22
GUILDERLAND ED 4 391 318 42 13 36 27 4 2 0 2 46
GUILDERLAND ED 5 173 192 15 3 14 19 5 0 0 2 22
GUILDERLAND ED 6 231 242 37 5 11 20 6 3 1 1 31
GUILDERLAND ED 7 346 394 43 6 17 17 10 0 2 1 34
GUILDERLAND ED 8 291 197 21 2 12 12 3 3 0 1 26
GUILDERLAND ED 9 265 253 18 8 21 22 7 2 1 0 18
GUILDERLAND ED 10 343 277 23 9 23 15 8 1 0 2 31
GUILDERLAND ED 11 388 312 27 7 16 22 11 3 0 1 37
GUILDERLAND ED 12 328 418 33 6 20 25 7 1 0 2 39
GUILDERLAND ED 13 269 286 23 0 13 20 10 0 0 1 26
GUILDERLAND ED 14 387 256 38 11 23 27 9 4 0 0 54
GUILDERLAND ED 15 269 282 34 7 22 14 4 1 0 0 18
GUILDERLAND ED 16 204 362 44 3 16 20 3 2 0 2 22
GUILDERLAND ED 17 290 376 35 1 17 25 5 4 0 1 19
GUILDERLAND ED 18 302 435 63 4 18 20 3 2 0 1 30
GUILDERLAND ED 19 212 275 34 2 14 26 8 1 0 3 14
GUILDERLAND ED 20 174 231 36 6 10 15 4 3 1 0 18
GUILDERLAND ED 21 242 223 21 10 13 21 8 2 0 0 13
GUILDERLAND ED 22 328 476 61 7 31 19 10 5 0 2 29
GUILDERLAND ED 23 152 221 30 6 15 14 5 3 0 0 16
GUILDERLAND ED 24 243 354 37 9 19 21 11 2 0 0 25
GUILDERLAND ED 25 189 289 40 9 14 21 5 1 0 1 17
GUILDERLAND ED 26 196 316 54 7 21 34 9 2 0 0 23
GUILDERLAND ED 27 68 128 20 2 8 9 2 0 0 1 10
GUILDERLAND ED 28 320 380 50 8 21 27 12 6 0 0 25
GUILDERLAND ED 29 289 270 46 11 27 19 5 1 0 1 16
GUILDERLAND ED 30 141 168 24 8 18 24 5 4 1 1 13
KNOX ED 1 131 280 37 0 21 19 2 3 0 4 19
KNOX ED 2 174 343 62 6 13 32 7 0 1 4 41
KNOX ED 3 58 205 38 3 13 13 0 3 0 1 8
NEW SCOTLAND ED 1 326 397 76 9 33 10 10 3 0 1 31
NEW SCOTLAND ED 2 137 287 40 5 14 27 9 0 1 2 22
NEW SCOTLAND ED 3 84 191 31 5 8 8 4 2 0 0 11
NEW SCOTLAND ED 4 195 266 40 5 22 17 10 0 1 3 21
NEW SCOTLAND ED 5 259 324 37 3 21 15 10 2 0 0 26
NEW SCOTLAND ED 6 198 210 23 8 9 20 5 3 2 1 21
NEW SCOTLAND ED 7 270 371 57 3 23 37 9 3 1 2 37
NEW SCOTLAND ED 8 348 380 56 5 24 19 8 5 0 0 36
RENSSELAERVILLE ED 1 128 132 42 6 15 16 4 2 0 1 13
RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2 58 170 33 4 10 15 4 0 0 1 18

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

343
117
16

56
1,341

PAGE 0040
PERCENT
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STATE SENATOR 46TH

(VOT
01
02
03
04
05
06

E

FOR) 1
Sara K. Niccoli (DEM)

George A. Amedore, Jr.
George A. Amedore, Jr.
George A. Amedore, Jr.

Sara K. Niccoli (WOR)

George A. Amedore, Jr.

(REP)
(con)
(GRN)

VOTES

11,494
15,386
2,238
316
913

PERCENT

36.
48.

02
21

.01

Sara K. Niccoli (WEP)

George A. Amedore, Jr.

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

(REF)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3
0315 WESTERLO ED 1
0316 WESTERLO ED 2
0317 WESTERLO ED 3

REPORT-EL52
VOTES
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56
1,341

PAGE 0041
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MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 102ND

(VO
o1
02
03
04

0200
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317

TE FOR)

= Peter
Peter
Peter
Peter

COEYMANS
COEYMANS
COEYMANS
COEYMANS
COEYMANS
COEYMANS

Or

v Awiw)

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

. Lopez

Lopez
Lopez
Lopez

U WNE

(REP)
(con)

(IND)
(REF)

RENSSELAERVILLE ED 1
RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2
RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3
WESTERLO ED 1
WESTERLO ED 2
WESTERLO ED 3

VOTES

3,091
691
566

53

P

ERCENT

69.95
15.64
12.81

1.20

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0042

VOTES PERCENT

WRITE-IN 18 .41
OVER VOTES 1
UNDER VOTES 1,760
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES
MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 108TH
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = John T. McDonald, 111 (DEM) 16,284
02 = John T. McDonald, 111 (IND) 1,669
03 = WRITE-IN 93

P

ERCENT

90.24
9.25
.52

0002 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 2 207 22 0
0003 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 3 306 29 1
0004 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 4 311 25 1
0006 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 6 291 11 0
0007 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 7 274 21 0
0008 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 8 68 2 0
0009 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 9 252 23 1
0010 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 10 25 3 0
0011 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 1 270 11 1
0012 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 2 131 7 0
0013 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 3 114 3 0
0014 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 4 266 17 1
0015 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 5 192 20 0
0016 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 6 179 30 2
0018 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 8 46 1 0
0019 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 9 147 9 0
0021 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 1 250 33 3
0024 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 4 158 7 3
0025 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 5 107 7 0
0026 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 6 91 6 0
0027 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 7 211 12 0
0028 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 8 99 3 0
0030 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 10 154 6 2
0031 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 1 175 1 0
0032 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 2 68 4 0
0033 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 3 244 15 0
0034 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 4 372 21 0
0036 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 6 70 0 0
0037 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 1 192 2 0
0038 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 2 116 3 0
0039 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 3 168 4 0
0040 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 4 64 5 0
0041 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 5 357 12 2
0042 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 6 198 7 0
0043 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 7 189 16 0
0044 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 1 98 7 0
0045 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 2 129 17 1
0050 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 7 8 2 0
0054 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 3 277 27 2
0055 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 4 227 13 1
0056 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 5 290 22 4
0057 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 6 72 3 1
0058 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 7 202 14 2
0059 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 8 174 18 3
0088 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 2 98 4 1
0089 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 3 100 5 0
0090 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 4 136 12 0
0092 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 6 403 26 1
0094 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 8 134 9 1
0128 COHOES WARD 1 ED 1 169 34 1
0129 COHOES WARD 1 ED 2 228 47 2
0130 COHOES WARD 1 ED 3 206 36 4
0131 COHOES WARD 2 ED 1 187 27 2
0132 COHOES WARD 2 ED 2 214 30 1
0133 COHOES WARD 2 ED 3 58 13 1

[ejojolololoJolololojolofololoololololololololoNolololooloJololoJoloooNololol ool olofofoNol Vi oo looNoNo]

106

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0043
VOTES PERCENT
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IAL CANVASS

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 108TH

(VO
o1
02
03

TE FOR) 1

WRITE-IN

= John T. McDonald,
John T. McDonald,

111 (DEM)
111 (IND)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0164
0165
0166
0267
0268
0269
0270

COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
COHOES WARD
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET
GREEN ISLAN
GREEN ISLAN
GREEN ISLAN
GREEN ISLAN

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
D ED
D ED
D ED
D ED
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VOTES

16,284
1,669

93

P

ERCENT

90.24
9.25
.52
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 109TH

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Patricia
02 = Jesse D.
03 = Jesse D.
04 = Patricia
05 = Patricia

0001 ALBANY
0005 ALBANY
0017 ALBANY
0020 ALBANY
0022 ALBANY
0023 ALBANY
0029 ALBANY
0035 ALBANY
0046 ALBANY
0047 ALBANY
0048 ALBANY
0049 ALBANY
0051 ALBANY
0052 ALBANY
0053 ALBANY
0060 ALBANY
0061 ALBANY
0062 ALBANY
0063 ALBANY
0064 ALBANY
0065 ALBANY
0066 ALBANY
0067 ALBANY
0068 ALBANY
0069 ALBANY
0070 ALBANY
0071 ALBANY
0072 ALBANY
0073 ALBANY
0074 ALBANY
0075 ALBANY
0076 ALBANY
0077 ALBANY
0078 ALBANY
0079 ALBANY
0080 ALBANY
0081 ALBANY
0082 ALBANY
0083 ALBANY
0084 ALBANY
0085 ALBANY
0086 ALBANY
0087 ALBANY
0091 ALBANY
0093 ALBANY
0095 ALBANY
0096 ALBANY
0097 ALBANY
0098 ALBANY
0099 ALBANY
0100 ALBANY
0101 ALBANY
0102 ALBANY

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

A. Fahy
Calhoun
Calhoun
A. Fahy
A. Fahy

o

COOOVOVOOVWOWWOWOOOWMWMOOPVAONNDOODDOPRWWWNNRERE
m
(w)
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[y
[N
m
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(DEM)
(REP)
(con)
(WOR)
(IND)

VOTES

37,981
15,426
2,600
2,841
1,996

Jesse D. Calhoun (REF)

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

42 18 0
3 1 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
6 2 0
10 4 0
19 7 0
325 107 11
220 32 1
366 63 3
407 46 8
228 36 5
298 42 11
223 29 11
3 1 0
278 100 5
308 88 9

89 24 10
436 72 12
317 78 7
423 102 20
285 63 15
293 79 25

96 29 9
228 40 5
119 20 7
120 21 6
211 53 7
307 79 6
266 56 14
303 77 16
244 45 8

41 8 0

70 6 1
133 22 3
159 28 6
111 14 1

94 10 3

88 17 4
253 24 7
140 29 4

66 14 1

0 0 0

72 10 4

43 4 0

27 1 2

15 2 1
250 75 13
338 84 13
166 42 4
225 35 4
272 73 15
252 47 5

PERCENT
61.91
25.15

4.24
4.63
3.25
04 05
5 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
3 1
3 2
7 8
33 3
53 19
48 19
16 10
38 8
22 11
0 0
15 14
24 10
9 7
25 15
18 11
34 14
15 7
31 10
18 9
27 8
14 8
10 4
11 9
35 9
30 14
46 9
28 11
2 2
16 9
7 7
26 3
16 6
8 2
16 2
33 11
13 2
15 2

0 0

4 2

4 1

3 1

2 2

18 12
17 5
2 2
4 5
22 9
10 10
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 109TH
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Patricia A. Fahy
02 = Jesse D. Calhoun
03 = Jesse D. Calhoun
04 = Patricia A. Fahy
05 = Patricia A. Fahy

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0103 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0104 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0105 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0106 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0107 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0108 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0109 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0110 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0111 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0112 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0113 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0114 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0115 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0116 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0117 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0118 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0119 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0120 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0121 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0122 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0123 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0124 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0125 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0126 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0127 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0170 BETHLEHEM ED 1
0171 BETHLEHEM ED 2
0172 BETHLEHEM ED 3
0173 BETHLEHEM ED 4
0174 BETHLEHEM ED 5

6

7

8

9

NOURWNRPROONOOOAWNREPNOORAWNERON

0175 BETHLEHEM ED

0176 BETHLEHEM ED

0177 BETHLEHEM ED

0178 BETHLEHEM ED

0179 BETHLEHEM ED 10
0180 BETHLEHEM ED 11
0181 BETHLEHEM ED 12
0182 BETHLEHEM ED 13
0183 BETHLEHEM ED 14
0184 BETHLEHEM ED 15
0185 BETHLEHEM ED 16
0186 BETHLEHEM ED 17
0187 BETHLEHEM ED 18
0188 BETHLEHEM ED 19
0189 BETHLEHEM ED 20
0190 BETHLEHEM ED 21
0191 BETHLEHEM ED 22
0192 BETHLEHEM ED 23
0193 BETHLEHEM ED 24
0194 BETHLEHEM ED 25
0195 BETHLEHEM ED 26
0196 BETHLEHEM ED 27
0197 BETHLEHEM ED 28

453
300
311
307
324
328
195

37
349

14
138
215
299
121
268
375
599
263
417
405
521
358
387
305
239
381
410
385
406
442
231
404
184
364
362
384
280
599
494
483
560
255
316

171
220
124
124
246
243
129
163
116

97
153
134
178

89
138
118
197
190
195
194
254
166
263
266
179
203
159
241

VOTES

37,981
15,426

2,600
2,841

Jesse D. Calhoun (REF)

UNDER VOTES
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MEMBE
(VO
o1

02

03

04

05

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0198
0199
0271
0272
0273
0274
0275
0276
0277
0278
0279
0280
0281
0282
0283
0284
0285
0286
0287
0288
0289
0290
0291
0292
0293
0294
0295
0296
0297
0298
0299
0300
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311

IAL CANVASS

R OF ASSEMBLY 109TH
TE FOR) 1

Patricia A. Fahy
Jesse D. Calhoun
Jesse D. Calhoun
Patricia A. Fahy
Patricia A. Fahy

BETHLEHEM ED 29
BETHLEHEM ED 30
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED
GUILDERLAND ED 26
GUILDERLAND ED 27
GUILDERLAND ED 28
GUILDERLAND ED 29
GUILDERLAND ED 30
NEW SCOTLAND ED 1
NEW SCOTLAND ED 2
NEW SCOTLAND ED 3
NEW SCOTLAND ED 4
NEW SCOTLAND ED 5

6

7

8

OCoO~NOOUTAWNE

NRRRERRRRRR
CQOWONOUNWNERLO

NN
NP

NNN
abrw

NEW SCOTLAND ED
NEW SCOTLAND ED
NEW SCOTLAND ED

(DEM)
(REP)
(con)
(WOR)
(IND)

VOTES

37,981
15,426
2,600
2,841
1,996

P

ERCENT

61.91
25.15
4.24
4.63
3.25

Jesse D. Calhoun (REF)

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

447
212
326
254
275
107
415
367
199
413
210
113
258
339
267
388
458

181
216
299
188
196
188
257
230
277
180
150
141
309
154
243
191
224

84
264
178
106
292
201
150
191
235
129
226
238
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455 .74
49 .08
38
5,384
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0048
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 110TH

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Phillip G. Steck (DEM) 20,034 52.68
02 = Tom Murphy (REP) 14,986 39.40 06 = Tom Murphy (REF) 435 1.14
03 = Phillip G. Steck (WOR) 998 2.62 07 = WRITE-IN 43 11
04 = Phillip G. Steck (IND) 1,213 3.19 08 = OVER VOTES 28
05 = Phillip G. Steck (WEP) 323 .85 09 = UNDER VOTES 3,575

0206 COLONIE ED 1 399 150 15 20 8 5 1 1 76
0207 COLONIE ED 2 387 240 16 24 3 4 1 0 58
0208 COLONIE ED 3 308 127 18 21 9 7 2 0 46
0209 COLONIE ED 4 380 322 17 25 10 12 0 1 47
0210 COLONIE ED 5 233 199 14 20 6 4 1 1 31
0211 COLONIE ED 6 370 296 18 31 2 18 1 0 59
0212 COLONIE ED 7 356 250 15 17 4 7 1 1 61
0213 COLONIE ED 8 322 212 20 16 5 9 0 0 61
0214 COLONIE ED 9 301 181 17 9 2 10 0 1 50
0215 COLONIE ED 10 243 130 19 10 6 4 2 0 52
0216 COLONIE ED 11 386 255 21 27 8 10 0 1 84
0217 COLONIE ED 12 257 211 13 14 3 5 0 0 60
0218 COLONIE ED 13 432 286 21 19 7 9 0 1 67
0219 COLONIE ED 14 324 177 24 23 3 6 1 0 62
0220 COLONIE ED 15 359 192 15 14 5 6 0 0 62
0221 COLONIE ED 16 335 225 23 13 4 7 2 0 50
0222 COLONIE ED 17 224 179 17 13 5 3 1 0 34
0223 COLONIE ED 18 377 309 14 22 6 5 0 1 65
0224 COLONIE ED 19 242 215 13 27 3 5 0 0 48
0225 COLONIE ED 20 226 168 10 14 2 4 1 0 37
0226 COLONIE ED 21 397 269 15 20 10 6 0 3 82
0227 COLONIE ED 22 344 256 9 20 8 4 2 1 75
0228 COLONIE ED 23 290 235 23 11 2 7 0 0 54
0229 COLONIE ED 24 310 280 21 25 7 8 1 0 62
0230 COLONIE ED 25 340 202 14 20 5 6 0 0 62
0231 COLONIE ED 26 378 352 27 26 4 5 1 2 99
0232 COLONIE ED 27 245 235 16 22 6 7 1 0 46
0233 COLONIE ED 28 402 337 28 34 4 8 2 0 106
0234 COLONIE ED 29 222 230 12 18 6 1 0 0 60
0235 COLONIE ED 30 371 321 19 25 5 13 2 1 65
0236 COLONIE ED 31 464 311 23 25 5 9 0 0 71
0237 COLONIE ED 32 186 155 13 19 5 2 0 0 38
0238 COLONIE ED 33 177 153 9 12 4 2 0 1 37
0239 COLONIE ED 34 455 409 18 31 8 12 0 0 70
0240 COLONIE ED 35 374 265 18 25 3 11 1 0 72
0241 COLONIE ED 36 409 387 22 25 3 19 1 1 56
0242 COLONIE ED 37 286 199 10 12 3 5 1 0 52
0243 COLONIE ED 38 248 227 9 14 4 4 2 0 33
0244 COLONIE ED 39 355 243 22 13 1 9 2 0 54
0245 COLONIE ED 40 288 275 8 8 1 5 0 0 50
0246 COLONIE ED 41 584 280 28 28 5 4 0 0 91
0247 COLONIE ED 42 386 275 15 18 7 2 0 1 85
0248 COLONIE ED 43 363 263 15 19 9 13 2 0 39
0249 COLONIE ED 44 376 241 21 25 9 13 0 1 72
0250 COLONIE ED 45 273 180 14 20 6 8 0 0 55
0251 COLONIE ED 46 413 269 26 33 3 8 0 0 77
0252 COLONIE ED 47 201 157 8 11 2 6 0 2 31
0253 COLONIE ED 48 418 358 20 25 6 10 2 0 78
0254 COLONIE ED 49 259 175 19 17 5 9 0 0 43
0255 COLONIE ED 50 345 224 20 25 12 8 2 0 44
0256 COLONIE ED 51 443 413 16 29 9 6 1 2 96
0257 COLONIE ED 52 358 255 19 27 5 8 0 1 54
0258 COLONIE ED 53 340 249 10 17 2 6 0 1 49
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0049
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 110TH
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Phillip G. Steck (DEM) 20,034 52.68
02 = Tom Murphy (REP) 14,986 39.40 06 = Tom Murphy (REF) 435 1.14
03 = Phillip G. Steck (WOR) 998 2.62 07 = WRITE-IN 43 11
04 = Phillip G. Steck (IND) 1,213 3.19 08 = OVER VOTES 28
05 = Phillip G. Steck (WEP) 323 .85 09 = UNDER VOTES 3,575
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
0259 COLONIE ED 54 325 253 11 13 6 5 2 0 49
0260 COLONIE ED 55 314 262 18 19 10 9 1 0 41
0261 COLONIE ED 56 261 217 9 13 4 5 1 0 38
0262 COLONIE ED 57 308 282 8 14 4 9 0 0 44
0263 COLONIE ED 58 280 217 19 19 8 6 0 1 57
0264 COLONIE ED 59 319 375 8 24 6 9 1 1 66
0265 COLONIE ED 60 214 178 8 12 5 4 1 0 68
0266 COLONIE ED 61 252 198 10 21 5 4 0 1 44
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MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 111TH
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Angelo L. Santabarbara (DEM)

02 = Peter A. Vroman (REP)
03 = Peter A. Vroman (CON)
04 = Angelo L. Santabarbara (IND)
05 = Angelo L. Santabarbara (WOR)

VOTES

1,282
1,061
265
126
120

P

ERCENT

44 .34
36.70
9.17
4.36
4.15

Angelo L. Santabarbara (WEP)

Peter A. Vroman (REF)
WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0167 BERNE ED 1
0168 BERNE ED 2
0169 BERNE ED 3
0301 KNOX ED 1
0302 KNOX ED 2
0303 KNOX ED 3

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

24
10
3

9
206

PAGE 0050
PERCENT
.83

.35
.10
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COUNTY COURT JUDGE

(VOTE FOR)
= William A.
William A.
WRITE-IN

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055

ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY

1

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

NNNNOOOO0OOOOOOOOUINOIUIUOOARARMDIMBREMRRWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRPRRPRRRERRERERE

VOTES

COUNTY
Carter (DEM) 86,472
Carter (WOR) 13,044
624

P

ERCENT

86.35
13.03
.62

ED 1 42 6 0
ED 2 194 31 2
ED 3 302 32 1
ED 4 309 33 1
ED 5 7 0 0
ED 6 287 16 0
ED 7 278 24 0
ED 8 70 3 0
ED 9 259 25 1
ED 10 23 4 0
ED 1 288 13 2
ED 2 133 9 0
ED 3 110 6 0
ED 4 279 18 2
ED 5 186 29 1
ED 6 161 50 2
ED 7 3 1 0
ED 8 52 3 0
ED 9 155 8 0
ED 10 0 0 0
ED 1 246 42 2
ED 2 8 0 0
ED 3 10 5 2
ED 4 152 7 2
ED 5 112 8 0
ED 6 97 9 1
ED 7 210 17 0
ED 8 100 5 0
ED 9 41 10 0
ED 10 156 10 1
ED 1 176 5 0
ED 2 72 3 0
ED 3 249 16 0
ED 4 367 30 0
ED 5 359 17 1
ED 6 139 7 0
ED 1 188 6 0
ED 2 118 1 0
ED 3 169 3 0
ED 4 66 6 0
ED 5 378 12 2
ED 6 203 10 0
ED 7 189 18 0
ED 1 94 10 0
ED 2 122 27 0
ED 3 219 33 3
ED 4 378 60 7
ED 5 405 65 5
ED 6 243 32 1
ED 7 8 2 0
ED 8 302 47 2
ED 1 234 32 0
ED 2 4 0 0
ED 3 264 39 1
ED 4 220 24 1
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125
138
47
39
31
33
19
93
53
44

46
68
98
102

78
65

79
38

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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40,591
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COUNTY COURT JUDGE COUNTY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = William A. Carter (DEM)
02 = William A. Carter (WOR)
03 = WRITE-IN

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0056 ALBANY WARD
0057 ALBANY WARD
0058 ALBANY WARD
0059 ALBANY WARD
0060 ALBANY WARD
0061 ALBANY WARD
0062 ALBANY WARD
0063 ALBANY WARD
0064 ALBANY WARD
0065 ALBANY WARD
0066 ALBANY WARD
0067 ALBANY WARD
0068 ALBANY WARD
0069 ALBANY WARD
0070 ALBANY WARD
0071 ALBANY WARD
0072 ALBANY WARD
0073 ALBANY WARD
0074 ALBANY WARD
0075 ALBANY WARD
0076 ALBANY WARD
0077 ALBANY WARD
0078 ALBANY WARD
0079 ALBANY WARD
0080 ALBANY WARD
0081 ALBANY WARD
0082 ALBANY WARD
0083 ALBANY WARD
0084 ALBANY WARD
0085 ALBANY WARD
0086 ALBANY WARD
0087 ALBANY WARD
0088 ALBANY WARD
0089 ALBANY WARD
0090 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0091 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0092 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0093 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0094 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0095 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0096 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0097 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0098 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0099 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0100 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0101 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0102 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0103 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0104 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0105 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0106 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0107 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0108 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0109 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0110 ALBANY WARD 13 ED

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
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VOTES

86,
13,

472
044
624

P

ERCENT

86.35
13.03
.62

152
133
127
401

46
137

28

17
271
351
181
246
292
254

369
113
249
283
266
252
276
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104

108
77
12
13
41
52
23
22
37
57
54
27

17
40
43
29
103

31

10
93
119
55
46
106
82

94
34
78
89
90
91
83

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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COUNTY COURT JUDGE COUNTY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = William A. Carter (DEM)
02 = William A. Carter (WOR)
03 = WRITE-IN

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0111 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0112 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0113 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0114 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0115 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0116 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0117 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0118 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0119 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0120 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0121 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0122 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0123 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0124 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0125 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0126 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0127 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0128 COHOES WARD ED
0129 COHOES WARD ED
0130 COHOES WARD ED
0131 COHOES WARD ED
0132 COHOES WARD ED
0133 COHOES WARD ED
0134 COHOES WARD ED
0135 COHOES WARD ED
0136 COHOES WARD ED
0137 COHOES WARD ED
0138 COHOES WARD ED
0139 COHOES WARD ED
0140 COHOES WARD ED
0141 COHOES WARD ED
0142 COHOES WARD ED
0143 COHOES WARD ED
0144 COHOES WARD ED
0145 COHOES WARD ED
0146 COHOES WARD ED
0147 COHOES WARD ED
0148 COHOES WARD ED
0149 COHOES WARD ED
0150 COHOES WARD ED
0151 COHOES WARD ED
0152 COHOES WARD ED
0153 COHOES WARD ED
0154 WATERVLIET WARD
0155 WATERVLIET WARD
0156 WATERVLIET WARD
0157 WATERVLIET WARD
0158 WATERVLIET WARD
0159 WATERVLIET WARD
0160 WATERVLIET WARD
0161 WATERVLIET WARD
0162 WATERVLIET WARD
0163 WATERVLIET WARD
0164 WATERVLIET WARD
0165 WATERVLIET WARD
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VOTES

86,
13,

472
044
624

P

ERCENT

86.35
13.03
.62

345
139
327
169
223

92
258
152
170
177
262
196
178
181
137

97
102
133
202
193
120
190
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114

131

194
72
109
74
94
29
87
73
91
96
132
76
61
65
75
36
53
83
89
74
57
86

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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COUNTY COURT JUDGE COUNTY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = William A. Carter (DEM)
02 = William A. Carter (WOR)
03 = WRITE-IN

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0166 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 4
0167 BERNE ED 1

0168 BERNE ED 2

0169 BERNE ED 3

0170 BETHLEHEM ED
0171 BETHLEHEM ED
0172 BETHLEHEM ED
0173 BETHLEHEM ED
0174 BETHLEHEM ED
0175 BETHLEHEM ED
0176 BETHLEHEM ED
0177 BETHLEHEM ED
0178 BETHLEHEM ED
0179 BETHLEHEM ED
0180 BETHLEHEM ED
0181 BETHLEHEM ED
0182 BETHLEHEM ED
0183 BETHLEHEM ED
0184 BETHLEHEM ED
0185 BETHLEHEM ED
0186 BETHLEHEM ED
0187 BETHLEHEM ED
0188 BETHLEHEM ED
0189 BETHLEHEM ED
0190 BETHLEHEM ED
0191 BETHLEHEM ED
0192 BETHLEHEM ED
0193 BETHLEHEM ED
0194 BETHLEHEM ED
0195 BETHLEHEM ED
0196 BETHLEHEM ED
0197 BETHLEHEM ED
0198 BETHLEHEM ED
0199 BETHLEHEM ED
0200 COEYMANS ED 1
0201 COEYMANS ED 2
0202 COEYMANS ED 3
0203 COEYMANS ED 4
0204 COEYMANS ED 5
0205 COEYMANS ED 6
0206 COLONIE ED
0207 COLONIE ED
0208 COLONIE ED
0209 COLONIE ED
0210 COLONIE ED
0211 COLONIE ED
0212 COLONIE ED
0213 COLONIE ED
0214 COLONIE ED
0215 COLONIE ED
0216 COLONIE ED
0217 COLONIE ED
0218 COLONIE ED
0219 COLONIE ED
0220 COLONIE ED

OCoO~NOOUITAWNE

NRRRERRRRRRE
CQOVWONOUNWNERO

NN
NP

WNNNNNNN
QOooo~NOUThW

OCoOo~NOOUTAWNE

e el =
UAWNRO

VOTES

86,
13,

472
044
624

P

ERCENT

86.35
13.03
.62

271
460
304
528
380
418
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317
163
241
228
179
208
130
259
180
218
228
201
161
147
247
203
249
187
193

04
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UNDER VOTES
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P

ERCENT

86.35
13.03
.62

147
185
353
210
208
211
197
186
225
204
287
196
167

84

63

47

66

37
130
255

VOTES

COUNTY COURT JUDGE COUNTY

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = William A. Carter (DEM) 86,472

02 = William A. Carter (WOR) 13,044

03 = WRITE-IN 624

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0221 COLONIE ED 16 394 64 3
0222 COLONIE ED 17 276 42 1
0223 COLONIE ED 18 478 71 1
0224 COLONIE ED 19 317 48 6
0225 COLONIE ED 20 278 38 1
0226 COLONIE ED 21 486 70 1
0227 COLONIE ED 22 416 57 2
0228 COLONIE ED 23 361 56 4
0229 COLONIE ED 24 385 75 4
0230 COLONIE ED 25 398 57 1
0231 COLONIE ED 26 459 93 10
0232 COLONIE ED 27 317 73 8
0233 COLONIE ED 28 481 102 6
0234 COLONIE ED 29 272 63 1
0235 COLONIE ED 30 481 70 6
0236 COLONIE ED 31 549 79 4
0237 COLONIE ED 32 231 44 4
0238 COLONIE ED 33 226 35 1
0239 COLONIE ED 34 563 104 7
0240 COLONIE ED 35 441 69 2
0241 COLONIE ED 36 548 85 7
0242 COLONIE ED 37 333 36 4
0243 COLONIE ED 38 316 47 3
0244 COLONIE ED 39 415 82 1
0245 COLONIE ED 40 365 40 2
0246 COLONIE ED 41 651 102 0
0247 COLONIE ED 42 467 73 3
0248 COLONIE ED 43 449 77 6
0249 COLONIE ED 44 467 76 1
0250 COLONIE ED 45 322 59 3
0251 COLONIE ED 46 497 90 1
0252 COLONIE ED 47 230 41 0
0253 COLONIE ED 48 503 95 5
0254 COLONIE ED 49 316 60 4
0255 COLONIE ED 50 402 85 8
0256 COLONIE ED 51 569 86 5
0257 COLONIE ED 52 447 65 4
0258 COLONIE ED 53 404 59 3
0259 COLONIE ED 54 396 52 5
0260 COLONIE ED 55 403 72 2
0261 COLONIE ED 56 317 44 1
0262 COLONIE ED 57 395 49 0
0263 COLONIE ED 58 350 50 3
0264 COLONIE ED 59 429 87 6
0265 COLONIE ED 60 252 38 4
0266 COLONIE ED 61 306 57 5
0267 GREEN ISLAND ED 1 225 34 0
0268 GREEN ISLAND ED 2 117 16 1
0269 GREEN ISLAND ED 3 111 16 0
0270 GREEN ISLAND ED 4 211 24 0
0271 GUILDERLAND ED 1 1 0 0
0272 GUILDERLAND ED 2 117 7 0
0273 GUILDERLAND ED 3 350 54 6
0274 GUILDERLAND ED 4 549 72 5
0275 GUILDERLAND ED 5 269 47 7
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COUNTY COURT JUDGE COUNTY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = William A. Carter (DEM)
02 = William A. Carter (WOR)
03 = WRITE-IN

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0276 GUILDERLAND ED 6
0277 GUILDERLAND ED 7
0278 GUILDERLAND ED 8
0279 GUILDERLAND ED 9
0280 GUILDERLAND ED 10
0281 GUILDERLAND ED 11
0282 GUILDERLAND ED 12
0283 GUILDERLAND ED 13
0284 GUILDERLAND ED 14
0285 GUILDERLAND ED 15
0286 GUILDERLAND ED 16
0287 GUILDERLAND ED 17
0288 GUILDERLAND ED 18
0289 GUILDERLAND ED 19
0290 GUILDERLAND ED 20
0291 GUILDERLAND ED 21
0292 GUILDERLAND ED 22
0293 GUILDERLAND ED 23
0294 GUILDERLAND ED 24
0295 GUILDERLAND ED 25
0296 GUILDERLAND ED 26
0297 GUILDERLAND ED 27
0298 GUILDERLAND ED 28
0299 GUILDERLAND ED 29
0300 GUILDERLAND ED 30
0301 KNOX ED 1

0302 KNOX ED 2

0303 KNOX ED 3

0304 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0305 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0306 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0307 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0308 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0309 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0310 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0311 NEW SCOTLAND ED
0312 RENSSELAERVILLE
0313 RENSSELAERVILLE
0314 RENSSELAERVILLE
0315 WESTERLO ED 1
0316 WESTERLO ED 2
0317 WESTERLO ED 3

MMMO~NOORAWNE
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WN P

VOTES P

86,
13,

472
044
624

ERCENT

86.35
13.03
.62
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VOTES
DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = P. David Soares (DEM) 86,417
02 = P. David Soares (WOR) 9,042
03 = P. David Soares (IND) 7,117

P

ERCENT

83.37

0001 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 1 41 5 2
0002 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 2 202 20 10
0003 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 3 301 24 17
0004 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 4 304 26 14
0005 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 5 7 0 0
0006 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 6 297 9 8
0007 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 7 283 17 8
0008 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 8 73 2 0
0009 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 9 257 19 13
0010 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 10 23 2 2
0011 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 1 285 9 8
0012 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 2 143 5 4
0013 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 3 116 2 2
0014 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 4 285 16 9
0015 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 5 187 18 10
0016 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 6 155 41 20
0017 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 7 3 0 0
0018 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 8 54 3 1
0019 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 9 152 6 3
0020 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 10 0 0 0
0021 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 1 243 24 17
0022 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 2 7 1 0
0023 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 3 9 5 1
0024 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 4 160 5 3
0025 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 5 109 4 4
0026 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 6 98 7 3
0027 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 7 209 14 5
0028 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 8 102 5 1
0029 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 9 42 7 5
0030 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 10 164 6 6
0031 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 1 178 4 0
0032 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 2 77 2 1
0033 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 3 249 13 7
0034 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 4 372 25 12
0035 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 5 360 14 16
0036 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 6 154 5 4
0037 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 1 190 5 2
0038 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 2 116 0 4
0039 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 3 177 3 2
0040 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 4 67 5 1
0041 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 5 386 12 3
0042 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 6 202 8 1
0043 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 7 192 14 5
0044 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 1 95 8 7
0045 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 2 124 20 8
0046 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 3 221 30 9
0047 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 4 369 48 19
0048 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 5 411 54 19
0049 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 6 235 25 15
0050 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 7 9 2 1
0051 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 8 296 35 13
0052 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 1 226 21 12
0053 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 2 4 0 0
0054 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 3 264 34 15
0055 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 4 217 21 4
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY

(VOTE FOR)
01 = P. David Soares (DEM)
P. David Soares (WOR)
P. David Soares (IND)

02
03

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0056 ALBANY
0057 ALBANY
0058 ALBANY
0059 ALBANY
0060 ALBANY
0061 ALBANY
0062 ALBANY
0063 ALBANY
0064 ALBANY
0065 ALBANY
0066 ALBANY
0067 ALBANY
0068 ALBANY
0069 ALBANY
0070 ALBANY
0071 ALBANY
0072 ALBANY
0073 ALBANY
0074 ALBANY
0075 ALBANY
0076 ALBANY
0077 ALBANY
0078 ALBANY
0079 ALBANY
0080 ALBANY
0081 ALBANY
0082 ALBANY
0083 ALBANY
0084 ALBANY
0085 ALBANY
0086 ALBANY
0087 ALBANY
0088 ALBANY
0089 ALBANY
0090 ALBANY
0091 ALBANY
0092 ALBANY
0093 ALBANY
0094 ALBANY
0095 ALBANY
0096 ALBANY
0097 ALBANY
0098 ALBANY
0099 ALBANY
0100 ALBANY
0101 ALBANY
0102 ALBANY
0103 ALBANY
0104 ALBANY
0105 ALBANY
0106 ALBANY
0107 ALBANY
0108 ALBANY
0109 ALBANY
0110 ALBANY

1

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
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WARD
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY

(VOTE FOR)
01 = P. David Soares (DEM)
P. David Soares (WOR)
P. David Soares (IND)

02
03

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0111 ALBANY
0112 ALBANY
0113 ALBANY
0114 ALBANY
0115 ALBANY
0116 ALBANY
0117 ALBANY
0118 ALBANY
0119 ALBANY
0120 ALBANY
0121 ALBANY
0122 ALBANY
0123 ALBANY
0124 ALBANY
0125 ALBANY
0126 ALBANY
0127 ALBANY
0128 COHOES
0129 COHOES
0130 COHOES
0131 COHOES
0132 COHOES
0133 COHOES
0134 COHOES
0135 COHOES
0136 COHOES
0137 COHOES
0138 COHOES
0139 COHOES
0140 COHOES
0141 COHOES
0142 COHOES
0143 COHOES
0144 COHOES
0145 COHOES
0146 COHOES
0147 COHOES
0148 COHOES
0149 COHOES
0150 COHOES
0151 COHOES
0152 COHOES
0153 COHOES

1

WARD
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WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

0154 WATERVLIET
0155 WATERVLIET
0156 WATERVLIET
0157 WATERVLIET
0158 WATERVLIET
0159 WATERVLIET
0160 WATERVLIET
0161 WATERVLIET
0162 WATERVLIET
0163 WATERVLIET
0164 WATERVLIET
0165 WATERVLIET

13
14
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14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

OO0 UINUIUITARRABRDWWWWNNNNNNRERE

WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

ARABRWWWNNNRERRE

PWONRPORMONEPRARONPRARONRPOORAWONRPWNE

~NOUORARWNRPOONOUDRWNEN

WNEFRPWNRPWNRPWNPE

VOTES

86,417

P

ERCENT

83.37

158

125
335
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140
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY

(VOTE FOR)

01 = P. David Soares (DEM)
P. David Soares (WOR)
P. David Soares (IND)

02
03

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0166 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 4

1

0167 BERNE ED 1
0168 BERNE ED 2
0169 BERNE ED 3
0170 BETHLEHEM
0171 BETHLEHEM
0172 BETHLEHEM
0173 BETHLEHEM
0174 BETHLEHEM
0175 BETHLEHEM
0176 BETHLEHEM
0177 BETHLEHEM
0178 BETHLEHEM
0179 BETHLEHEM
0180 BETHLEHEM
0181 BETHLEHEM
0182 BETHLEHEM
0183 BETHLEHEM
0184 BETHLEHEM
0185 BETHLEHEM
0186 BETHLEHEM
0187 BETHLEHEM
0188 BETHLEHEM
0189 BETHLEHEM
0190 BETHLEHEM
0191 BETHLEHEM
0192 BETHLEHEM
0193 BETHLEHEM
0194 BETHLEHEM
0195 BETHLEHEM
0196 BETHLEHEM
0197 BETHLEHEM
0198 BETHLEHEM
0199 BETHLEHEM
0200 COEYMANS ED 1
0201 COEYMANS ED 2
0202 COEYMANS ED 3
0203 COEYMANS ED 4
0204 COEYMANS ED 5
0205 COEYMANS ED 6

0206 COLONIE
0207 COLONIE
0208 COLONIE
0209 COLONIE
0210 COLONIE
0211 COLONIE
0212 COLONIE
0213 COLONIE
0214 COLONIE
0215 COLONIE
0216 COLONIE
0217 COLONIE
0218 COLONIE
0219 COLONIE
0220 COLONIE
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

P

ERCENT

83.37

VOTES

DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = P. David Soares (DEM) 86,417

02 = P. David Soares (WOR) 9,042

03 = P. David Soares (IND) 7,117

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0221 COLONIE ED 16 398 49 30
0222 COLONIE ED 17 286 31 21
0223 COLONIE ED 18 474 51 34
0224 COLONIE ED 19 308 28 36
0225 COLONIE ED 20 283 27 22
0226 COLONIE ED 21 491 46 43
0227 COLONIE ED 22 423 41 29
0228 COLONIE ED 23 355 48 19
0229 COLONIE ED 24 387 61 38
0230 COLONIE ED 25 413 39 26
0231 COLONIE ED 26 463 69 47
0232 COLONIE ED 27 315 54 40
0233 COLONIE ED 28 494 70 64
0234 COLONIE ED 29 269 41 38
0235 COLONIE ED 30 481 48 38
0236 COLONIE ED 31 550 55 37
0237 COLONIE ED 32 224 29 35
0238 COLONIE ED 33 239 23 18
0239 COLONIE ED 34 561 60 76
0240 COLONIE ED 35 433 38 49
0241 COLONIE ED 36 536 58 54
0242 COLONIE ED 37 339 26 25
0243 COLONIE ED 38 305 27 31
0244 COLONIE ED 39 420 48 44
0245 COLONIE ED 40 367 27 25
0246 COLONIE ED 41 665 66 48
0247 COLONIE ED 42 470 49 31
0248 COLONIE ED 43 434 49 49
0249 COLONIE ED 44 466 45 49
0250 COLONIE ED 45 324 41 30
0251 COLONIE ED 46 491 72 49
0252 COLONIE ED 47 223 24 27
0253 COLONIE ED 48 496 65 61
0254 COLONIE ED 49 322 39 28
0255 COLONIE ED 50 399 60 39
0256 COLONIE ED 51 568 61 58
0257 COLONIE ED 52 424 40 43
0258 COLONIE ED 53 406 32 43
0259 COLONIE ED 54 401 29 39
0260 COLONIE ED 55 405 41 52
0261 COLONIE ED 56 310 28 31
0262 COLONIE ED 57 387 28 37
0263 COLONIE ED 58 343 32 36
0264 COLONIE ED 59 420 57 50
0265 COLONIE ED 60 265 22 18
0266 COLONIE ED 61 299 30 46
0267 GREEN ISLAND ED 1 240 26 10
0268 GREEN ISLAND ED 2 123 11 8
0269 GREEN ISLAND ED 3 112 12 5
0270 GREEN ISLAND ED 4 219 22 5
0271 GUILDERLAND ED 1 1 0 0

0272 GUILDERLAND ED 2
0273 GUILDERLAND ED 3
0274 GUILDERLAND ED 4 547 58 43
0275 GUILDERLAND ED 5
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P

ERCENT

83.37

VOTES

DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = P. David Soares (DEM) 86,417

02 = P. David Soares (WOR) 9,042

03 = P. David Soares (IND) 7,117

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0276 GUILDERLAND ED 6 352 31 25
0277 GUILDERLAND ED 7 513 53 34
0278 GUILDERLAND ED 8 385 20 14
0279 GUILDERLAND ED 9 370 46 41
0280 GUILDERLAND ED 10 456 52 33
0281 GUILDERLAND ED 11 531 40 47
0282 GUILDERLAND ED 12 528 32 54
0283 GUILDERLAND ED 13 386 25 33
0284 GUILDERLAND ED 14 500 48 56
0285 GUILDERLAND ED 15 380 42 32
0286 GUILDERLAND ED 16 356 46 37
0287 GUILDERLAND ED 17 452 45 36
0288 GUILDERLAND ED 18 498 50 53
0289 GUILDERLAND ED 19 334 48 38
0290 GUILDERLAND ED 20 283 36 35
0291 GUILDERLAND ED 21 366 33 29
0292 GUILDERLAND ED 22 551 67 57
0293 GUILDERLAND ED 23 237 36 33
0294 GUILDERLAND ED 24 416 53 38
0295 GUILDERLAND ED 25 324 50 41
0296 GUILDERLAND ED 26 321 61 57
0297 GUILDERLAND ED 27 129 25 11
0298 GUILDERLAND ED 28 486 58 52
0299 GUILDERLAND ED 29 418 46 48
0300 GUILDERLAND ED 30 221 43 32
0301 KNOX ED 1 238 57 24
0302 KNOX ED 2 356 57 51
0303 KNOX ED 3 139 61 26
0304 NEW SCOTLAND ED 1 441 63 51
0305 NEW SCOTLAND ED 2 255 46 26
0306 NEW SCOTLAND ED 3 142 37 18
0307 NEW SCOTLAND ED 4 303 55 34
0308 NEW SCOTLAND ED 5 370 37 31
0309 NEW SCOTLAND ED 6 300 32 32
0310 NEW SCOTLAND ED 7 439 58 54
0311 NEW SCOTLAND ED 8 506 54 61
0312 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 1 186 41 23
0313 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2 124 30 26
0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3 141 36 17
0315 WESTERLO ED 1 272 67 48

0316 WESTERLO ED 2 274 44 27
0317 WESTERLO ED 3 238 45 28
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P

ERCENT

79.98
13.30
6.49

VOTES
CITY COURT JUDGE CITY OF ALBANY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Joshua L. Farrell (DEM) 22,816
02 = Jim Long (WOR) 3,795
03 = Jim Long (IND) 1,852
01 02 03
0001 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 1 37 11 2
0002 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 2 188 33 16
0003 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 3 274 53 23
0004 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 4 287 39 19
0005 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 5 5 2 0
0006 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 6 271 26 6
0007 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 7 269 31 10
0008 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 8 58 5 7
0009 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 9 245 29 15
0010 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 10 23 1 4
0011 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 1 259 28 5
0012 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 2 121 14 6
0013 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 3 107 9 1
0014 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 4 250 30 16
0015 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 5 167 32 10
0016 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 6 156 56 18
0017 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 7 2 1 0
0018 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 8 50 3 0
0019 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 9 147 14 2
0020 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 10 0 0 0
0021 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 1 224 43 29
0022 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 2 7 0 0
0023 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 3 8 7 1
0024 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 4 138 19 8
0025 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 5 103 10 6
0026 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 6 85 13 5
0027 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 7 198 24 6
0028 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 8 85 13 2
0029 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 9 38 8 6
0030 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 10 146 17 6
0031 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 1 170 6 0
0032 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 2 67 8 3
0033 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 3 221 22 7
0034 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 4 342 44 20
0035 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 5 326 42 33
0036 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 6 134 5 2
0037 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 1 170 18 6
0038 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 2 110 5 2
0039 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 3 158 13 3
0040 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 4 61 9 2
0041 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 5 340 38 6
0042 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 6 197 10 6
0043 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 7 170 24 12
0044 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 1 87 12 8
0045 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 2 115 29 14
0046 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 3 217 35 18
0047 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 4 356 71 39
0048 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 5 368 93 39
0049 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 6 222 41 17
0050 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 7 7 3 1
0051 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 8 267 69 32
0052 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 1 223 29 25
0053 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 2 4 0 0
0054 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 3 243 47 22
0055 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 4 211 22 11
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

CITY COURT JUDGE CITY OF ALBANY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Joshua L. Farrell (DEM)
02 Jim Long (WOR)
03 Jim Long (IND)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0056 ALBANY WARD
0057 ALBANY WARD
0058 ALBANY WARD
0059 ALBANY WARD
0060 ALBANY WARD
0061 ALBANY WARD
0062 ALBANY WARD
0063 ALBANY WARD
0064 ALBANY WARD
0065 ALBANY WARD
0066 ALBANY WARD
0067 ALBANY WARD
0068 ALBANY WARD
0069 ALBANY WARD
0070 ALBANY WARD
0071 ALBANY WARD
0072 ALBANY WARD
0073 ALBANY WARD
0074 ALBANY WARD
0075 ALBANY WARD
0076 ALBANY WARD
0077 ALBANY WARD
0078 ALBANY WARD
0079 ALBANY WARD
0080 ALBANY WARD
0081 ALBANY WARD
0082 ALBANY WARD
0083 ALBANY WARD
0084 ALBANY WARD
0085 ALBANY WARD
0086 ALBANY WARD
0087 ALBANY WARD
0088 ALBANY WARD
0089 ALBANY WARD
0090 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0091 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0092 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0093 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0094 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0095 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0096 ALBANY WARD 11 ED
0097 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0098 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0099 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0100 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0101 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0102 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0103 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0104 ALBANY WARD 12 ED
0105 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0106 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0107 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0108 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0109 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0110 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
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ED
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ED
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CITY COURT JUDGE CITY OF ALBANY
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Joshua L. Farrell (DEM)
02 Jim Long (WOR)
03 Jim Long (IND)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0111 ALBANY WARD 13 ED
0112 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0113 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0114 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0115 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0116 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0117 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0118 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0119 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0120 ALBANY WARD 14 ED
0121 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0122 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0123 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0124 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0125 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0126 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
0127 ALBANY WARD 15 ED
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MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY

(VOTE FOR) 2

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
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0019
0020
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0023
0024
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0028
0029
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0041
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0044
0045
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0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055

= Sridar V. Chittur
Vickie Smith
WRITE-IN
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ALBANY
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ALBANY
ALBANY
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830
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46.72
51.69
1.59

OF ALBANY
01 02
33 40

143 161

197 246

187 222

6 4

105 153

148 208
34 42

134 164
15 17

105 171
56 77
31 62

108 147
99 128

126 135

1 2
17 29
45 76

0 0

143 176

4 4

9 9
71 86
36 51
35 48
55 90
30 50
29 31
68 83
49 97
23 50
88 136

166 216

230 251
42 79
52 85
38 59
39 66
24 34

152 202
57 85
71 83
56 63
81 94

160 158

276 272

316 334

160 179

5 4
213 225
198 195

0 0
166 188
131 167
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546
261
326
199
300
122
614
388
347
175
212
322
520
498
295

21
414
261

18
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MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY

(VOTE FOR) 2

01
02
03

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0097
0098
0099
0100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110

= Sridar V. Chittur
Vickie Smith
WRITE-IN

ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

COOOVWOWOWOOWOO0O0C0 00O NNNN

RPRRRRERRRERRRER
PRPPRPOOOOOOOOO

11

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

OCONOURARWNPRPOONOORAWNRERONOO

OURWNRPRONOOAWNRPPOONOORAWNRPOONOURWNE

VOTES

15,830
17,515
538

P

ERCENT

46.72
51.69
1.59

OF ALBANY
01 02
188 195
50 56
115 133
102 109
284 262
281 288
81 88
376 397
248 257
339 363
227 221
250 261
88 91
169 176
104 101
85 80
154 152
251 268
211 210
274 258
227 236
31 37
65 59
79 92
128 117
101 113
58 64
65 65
181 177
73 81
46 49

0 0
41 46
72 90
69 91
63 89
166 202
25 32
62 60
14 17

8 12
218 236
232 253
127 128
148 170
214 228
177 191

2 2
246 261
81 83
180 195
233 230
190 206
201 207
176 208

=

[

=

[y

=
RPWOOWANOWWNNWAROUOOONWNOWNWWRUOINOORNOUORANOMONUTIOROODODOODOANOD O

[ejojolololoJolololojolofololoololololololololoNolololooloJoJoloJoloooNololol Vool Vielol VioNoNol VeloNoNo]

209
241

93
147
147
365
281
128

155
231
210
196
694

59
231

45

37
348
516
231
290
423
341

474
139
340
355
382
371
409

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY

(VOTE FOR) 2

01 = Sridar V. Chittur
Vickie Smith
WRITE-IN

02
03

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0111 ALBANY
0112 ALBANY
0113 ALBANY
0114 ALBANY
0115 ALBANY
0116 ALBANY
0117 ALBANY
0118 ALBANY
0119 ALBANY
0120 ALBANY
0121 ALBANY
0122 ALBANY
0123 ALBANY
0124 ALBANY
0125 ALBANY
0126 ALBANY
0127 ALBANY

WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

~NOUORARWNRPOONOUDRWNEN

VOTES

15,830
17,515
538

P

ERCENT

46.72
51.69
1.59

OF ALBANY
01 02

4 4
165 175
353 372
252 268
260 253
276 259
284 281
311 323
130 133
39 35
229 255
14 14
120 120
149 167
194 202
86 90
225 237

=
RPAOOOOAND

NOOOOOOOOOOONOOOO

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0069
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
COUNCILMAN CITY OF WATERVLIET

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Charles V. Patricelli (DEM) 2,055 64.89 05 = Andrew H. Williams (REF) 52 1.64
02 = Andrew H. Williams (REP) 747  23.59 06 = WRITE-IN 4 .13
03 = Charles V. Patricelli (CON) 165 5.21 07 = OVER VOTES 14
04 = Charles V. Patricelli (IND) 144 4.55 08 = UNDER VOTES 311

0154 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 1 252 85 15 17 10 1 0 51
0155 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 2 174 68 16 13 5 0 0 27
0156 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 3 165 40 20 16 4 0 1 15
0157 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 1 159 65 7 13 6 0 0 17
0158 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 2 114 64 14 6 1 0 3 26
0159 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 3 90 31 3 4 1 0 0 14
0160 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 1 95 41 10 3 4 0 2 17
0161 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 2 129 45 9 12 0 0 2 32
0162 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 3 184 75 16 14 5 2 4 31
0163 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 1 183 59 12 8 4 0 1 17
0164 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 2 116 33 19 9 4 0 1 16
0165 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 3 186 59 12 12 5 0 0 22
0166 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 4 208 82 12 17 3 1 0 26




OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES
CITY COURT JUDGE CITY OF WATERVLIET
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Thomas E. Lamb (DEM) 2,460
02 = Thomas E. Lamb (IND) 358
03 = WRITE-IN 7

P

ERCENT

87.08
12.67
.25

0154 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 1 299 52 1
0155 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 2 217 36 1
0156 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 3 206 27 0
0157 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 1 202 22 1
0158 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 2 148 17 0
0159 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 3 102 13 0
0160 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 1 115 14 0
0161 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 2 152 20 0
0162 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 3 213 47 2
0163 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 1 222 17 0
0164 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 2 140 22 1
0165 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 3 212 29 0
0166 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 4 232 42 1

[ejololoolololoNoloNoNal

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52
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VOTES PERCENT
TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BETHLEHEM
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Giles C. Wagoner (DEM) 9,646 52.35

02 = Kate C. Pope (REP) 5,639 30.60 06 = Kate C. Pope (REF)
03 = Kate C. Pope (CON) 898 4.87 07 = WRITE-IN

04 = Giles C. Wagoner (WOR) 906 4.92 08 = OVER VOTES

05 = Roland J. Graves (IND) 1,179 6.40 09 = UNDER VOTES

0170 BETHLEHEM ED 1 284 160 24 17 106 4 1 1 70
0171 BETHLEHEM ED 2 507 252 35 28 48 2 0 0 113
0172 BETHLEHEM ED 3 236 125 17 23 33 5 0 0 41
0173 BETHLEHEM ED 4 349 152 26 26 47 2 0 1 45
0174 BETHLEHEM ED 5 340 270 27 18 49 8 1 0 47
0175 BETHLEHEM ED 6 425 274 39 38 53 4 2 1 80
0176 BETHLEHEM ED 7 318 142 21 28 37 4 0 1 48
0177 BETHLEHEM ED 8 348 178 27 47 36 8 1 0 51
0178 BETHLEHEM ED 9 243 137 30 26 45 4 0 1 45
0179 BETHLEHEM ED 10 197 121 17 19 27 4 2 1 36
0180 BETHLEHEM ED 11 329 171 30 49 43 6 0 0 69
0181 BETHLEHEM ED 12 354 161 40 47 39 7 0 0 49
0182 BETHLEHEM ED 13 333 225 25 29 29 7 0 0 55
0183 BETHLEHEM ED 14 372 105 25 38 27 6 1 0 36
0184 BETHLEHEM ED 15 393 162 31 36 33 4 1 1 37
0185 BETHLEHEM ED 16 190 143 27 19 26 2 0 0 45
0186 BETHLEHEM ED 17 354 220 40 18 47 6 0 1 65
0187 BETHLEHEM ED 18 238 140 42 37 27 4 0 0 50
0188 BETHLEHEM ED 19 274 232 21 21 42 6 1 1 58
0189 BETHLEHEM ED 20 302 217 31 17 45 8 0 2 65
0190 BETHLEHEM ED 21 341 257 44 28 36 5 0 1 66
0191 BETHLEHEM ED 22 244 164 28 22 23 2 1 0 64
0192 BETHLEHEM ED 23 484 332 46 39 52 7 0 0 73
0193 BETHLEHEM ED 24 425 310 50 32 45 7 0 0 84
0194 BETHLEHEM ED 25 413 225 31 55 34 3 0 0 39
0195 BETHLEHEM ED 26 467 248 33 56 72 7 2 5 66
0196 BETHLEHEM ED 27 238 170 26 11 27 3 1 0 44
0197 BETHLEHEM ED 28 370 173 46 49 28 5 0 4 63
0198 BETHLEHEM ED 29 139 102 11 11 10 1 0 1 26
0199 BETHLEHEM ED 30 139 71 8 22 13 3 0 0 20

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0071
VOTES PERCENT

144 .78
14 .08
22

1,650
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0072
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF GREEN ISLAND
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Richard R. Jones, Jr. (DEM) 705 32.58 04 = WRITE-IN 10 .46
02 = Barbara J. Belokopitsky (DEM) 730 33.73 05 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = Garry R. McGivern (DEM) 719 33.23 06 = UNDER VOTES 881

0267 GREEN ISLAND ED 1 234 249 237 0 0 309
0268 GREEN ISLAND ED 2 133 132 137 6 0 183
0269 GREEN ISLAND ED 3 124 126 131 0 0 141
0270 GREEN ISLAND ED 4 214 223 214 4 0 248
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COUNCILMEMBER TOWN OF KNOX
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Daniel A. Hanley (DEM)
02 Erick Kuck (UNI)
03 = WRITE-IN

0301 KNOX ED 1
0302 KNOX ED 2
0303 KNOX ED 3

VOTES

630

P

ERCENT

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0073
VOTES PERCENT
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NEW SCOTLAND COUNCIL PERSON TOWN OF NEW SCOTLAND

(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02
03
04

0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND

Laura A. Teneyck (DEM)
Alexandra F. Moreau (REP)
Laura A. Teneyck (CON)
Alexandra F. Moreau (REF)

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

ED

O~NOOPAWNE

VOTES

2,514
1,807
447
71

REPORT-EL52

Laura A. Teneyck (IND)

UNDER VOTES
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NWORDROR

R

PAGE 0074

VOTES PERCENT

10 .21
4 .08
12

390
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0075
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
COUNCILPERSON TOWN OF RENSSELAERVILLE
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = John S. Dolce (DEM) 567 98.95 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 6 1.05 04 = UNDER VOTES 448

0312 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 1 227 4 0 128
0313 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2 169 1 0 143
0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3 171 1 0 177
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COUNCILMAN TOWN OF WESTERLO
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Joseph J. Boone (DEM)
02 = WRITE-IN

0315 WESTERLO ED 1
0316 WESTERLO ED 2
0317 WESTERLO ED 3

VOTES PERCENT

982
12

98.79
1.21

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0077
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 57,821 67.69 03 = OVER VOTES 36
02 = No 27,593 32.31 04 = UNDER VOTES 55,297

0001 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 1 45 9 0 15
0002 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 2 115 43 0 129
0003 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 3 184 85 0 141
0004 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 4 140 78 0 199
0005 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 5 4 3 0 0
0006 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 6 144 66 0 155
0007 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 7 152 55 0 156
0008 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 8 37 19 0 34
0009 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 9 131 51 0 154
0010 ALBANY WARD 1 ED 10 3 8 3 21
0011 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 1 127 62 0 163
0012 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 2 49 20 0 111
0013 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 3 38 19 0 101
0014 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 4 93 36 0 261
0015 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 5 115 57 0 107
0016 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 6 114 40 0 118
0017 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 7 2 2 0 0
0018 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 8 24 10 0 34
0019 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 9 38 17 0 175
0020 ALBANY WARD 2 ED 10 0 0 0 0
0021 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 1 124 38 0 190
0022 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 2 4 2 0 2
0023 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 3 6 4 0 10
0024 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 4 46 18 0 140
0025 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 5 33 17 0 101
0026 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 6 28 14 0 91
0027 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 7 57 17 0 218
0028 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 8 38 14 0 78
0029 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 9 26 5 0 32
0030 ALBANY WARD 3 ED 10 53 18 0 145
0031 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 1 41 26 0 145
0032 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 2 36 11 0 54
0033 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 3 71 46 0 211
0034 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 4 145 86 0 291
0035 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 5 218 101 0 196
0036 ALBANY WARD 4 ED 6 61 12 0 120
0037 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 1 69 39 0 125
0038 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 2 20 21 0 109
0039 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 3 28 26 0 151
0040 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 4 21 12 0 58
0041 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 5 128 68 0 289
0042 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 6 61 27 0 178
0043 ALBANY WARD 5 ED 7 69 26 0 156
0044 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 1 47 25 0 75
0045 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 2 81 25 0 89
0046 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 3 150 48 0 125
0047 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 4 246 88 0 209
0048 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 5 258 79 0 240
0049 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 6 191 46 0 83
0050 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 7 3 4 0 8
0051 ALBANY WARD 6 ED 8 210 64 0 156
0052 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 1 169 60 0 102
0053 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 2 0 0 0 9
0054 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 3 129 49 0 205
0055 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 4 141 47 0 95
0056 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 5 169 82 0 162
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0078
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Yes 57,821 67.69 03 = OVER VOTES 36

02 = No 27,593 32.31 04 = UNDER VOTES 55,297

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04
0057 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 6 34 19 0 48
0058 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 7 94 32 0 134
0059 ALBANY WARD 7 ED 8 83 41 0 116
0060 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 1 237 116 0 110
0061 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 2 237 154 0 87
0062 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 3 60 46 0 47
0063 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 4 305 177 0 128
0064 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 5 196 65 0 218
0065 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 6 246 143 0 261
0066 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 7 170 88 0 166
0067 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 8 172 97 0 221
0068 ALBANY WARD 8 ED 9 78 32 0 65
0069 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 1 133 57 0 157
0070 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 2 90 39 0 58
0071 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 3 66 25 0 90
0072 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 4 149 36 0 127
0073 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 5 218 106 0 155
0074 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 6 192 64 0 159
0075 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 7 174 83 0 232
0076 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 8 235 74 0 60
0077 ALBANY WARD 9 ED 9 33 7 0 22
0078 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 1 61 16 0 34
0079 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 2 64 19 0 107
0080 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 3 94 33 0 117
0081 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 4 83 30 0 43
0082 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 5 67 15 0 53
0083 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 6 51 23 0 66
0084 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 7 127 51 0 185
0085 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 8 69 19 0 133
0086 ALBANY WARD 10 ED 9 34 9 0 70
0087 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 1 0 0 0 0
0088 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 2 39 14 0 69
0089 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 3 60 21 0 117
0090 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 4 84 30 0 72
0091 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 5 73 30 0 71
0092 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 6 139 61 0 336
0093 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 7 20 7 0 31
0094 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 8 57 26 0 96
0095 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 9 13 6 0 19
0096 ALBANY WARD 11 ED 10 5 3 0 21
0097 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 1 166 86 0 151
0098 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 2 176 85 0 241
0099 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 3 104 37 0 103
0100 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 4 105 56 0 144
0101 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 5 176 83 0 175
0102 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 6 145 70 0 141
0103 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 7 1 0 0 1
0104 ALBANY WARD 12 ED 8 197 75 0 222
0105 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 1 80 43 0 31
0106 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 2 142 55 0 167
0107 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 3 158 76 0 178
0108 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 4 178 83 0 131
0109 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 5 147 56 0 188
0110 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 6 135 43 0 219
0111 ALBANY WARD 13 ED 7 3 1 0 17
0112 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 1 142 73 0 117
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0079
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Yes 57,821 67.69 03 = OVER VOTES 36

02 = No 27,593 32.31 04 = UNDER VOTES 55,297

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04
0113 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 2 252 169 0 290
0114 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 3 238 116 0 99
0115 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 4 249 112 0 112
0116 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 5 235 117 0 113
0117 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 6 278 117 0 85
0118 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 7 260 113 0 118
0119 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 8 104 45 0 152
0120 ALBANY WARD 14 ED 9 21 11 0 20
0121 ALBANY WARD 15 ED 1 160 21 0 297
0122 ALBANY WARD 15 ED 2 10 4 0 6
0123 ALBANY WARD 15 ED 3 100 40 0 75
0124 ALBANY WARD 15 ED 4 153 69 0 94
0125 ALBANY WARD 15 ED 5 153 76 0 211
0126 ALBANY WARD 15 ED 6 74 34 0 66
0127 ALBANY WARD 15 ED 7 167 93 0 162
0128 COHOES WARD 1 ED 1 102 41 0 116
0129 COHOES WARD 1 ED 2 177 75 0 83
0130 COHOES WARD 1 ED 3 153 80 0 83
0131 COHOES WARD 2 ED 1 73 39 0 158
0132 COHOES WARD 2 ED 2 101 56 0 154
0133 COHOES WARD 2 ED 3 40 26 0 22
0134 COHOES WARD 2 ED 4 3 1 0 2
0135 COHOES WARD 2 ED 5 0 0 0 0
0136 COHOES WARD 2 ED 6 30 7 0 64
0137 COHOES WARD 3 ED 1 69 36 0 161
0138 COHOES WARD 3 ED 2 60 35 0 144
0139 COHOES WARD 3 ED 3 67 27 0 154
0140 COHOES WARD 3 ED 4 12 10 0 20
0141 COHOES WARD 4 ED 1 74 33 0 103
0142 COHOES WARD 4 ED 2 209 92 0 189
0143 COHOES WARD 4 ED 3 47 15 0 48
0144 COHOES WARD 4 ED 4 238 145 0 219
0145 COHOES WARD 5 ED 1 64 41 0 120
0146 COHOES WARD 5 ED 2 238 128 0 116
0147 COHOES WARD 5 ED 3 116 70 0 77
0148 COHOES WARD 5 ED 4 163 73 0 104
0149 COHOES WARD 5 ED 5 75 35 0 23
0150 COHOES WARD 6 ED 1 175 72 0 140
0151 COHOES WARD 6 ED 2 108 57 1 71
0152 COHOES WARD 6 ED 3 96 55 0 134
0153 COHOES WARD 6 ED 4 137 61 0 103
0154 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 1 130 65 0 236
0155 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 2 109 45 0 149
0156 WATERVLIET WARD 1 ED 3 80 32 0 149
0157 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 1 105 51 0 111
0158 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 2 38 23 5 162
0159 WATERVLIET WARD 2 ED 3 28 12 0 103
0160 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 1 86 33 0 53
0161 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 2 71 24 0 134
0162 WATERVLIET WARD 3 ED 3 167 82 0 82
0163 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 1 152 71 0 61
0164 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 2 63 33 0 102
0165 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 3 134 57 0 105
0166 WATERVLIET WARD 4 ED 4 103 54 0 192
0167 BERNE ED 1 170 132 0 198
0168 BERNE ED 2 337 226 0 184
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0080
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Yes 57,821 67.69 03 = OVER VOTES 36

02 = No 27,593 32.31 04 = UNDER VOTES 55,297

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04
0169 BERNE ED 3 117 98 0 103
0170 BETHLEHEM ED 1 217 96 0 354
0171 BETHLEHEM ED 2 449 164 0 372
0172 BETHLEHEM ED 3 237 120 0 123
0173 BETHLEHEM ED 4 359 151 0 138
0174 BETHLEHEM ED 5 373 156 0 231
0175 BETHLEHEM ED 6 373 192 0 351
0176 BETHLEHEM ED 7 327 109 0 163
0177 BETHLEHEM ED 8 353 148 0 195
0178 BETHLEHEM ED 9 236 113 0 182
0179 BETHLEHEM ED 10 174 89 0 161
0180 BETHLEHEM ED 11 352 147 0 198
0181 BETHLEHEM ED 12 247 131 1 318
0182 BETHLEHEM ED 13 338 143 0 222
0183 BETHLEHEM ED 14 311 126 0 173
0184 BETHLEHEM ED 15 327 119 0 252
0185 BETHLEHEM ED 16 142 69 0 241
0186 BETHLEHEM ED 17 261 117 0 373
0187 BETHLEHEM ED 18 187 107 0 244
0188 BETHLEHEM ED 19 315 121 0 220
0189 BETHLEHEM ED 20 329 139 0 219
0190 BETHLEHEM ED 21 274 124 0 380
0191 BETHLEHEM ED 22 233 101 0 214
0192 BETHLEHEM ED 23 427 193 0 413
0193 BETHLEHEM ED 24 420 159 0 374
0194 BETHLEHEM ED 25 415 182 0 203
0195 BETHLEHEM ED 26 534 214 0 208
0196 BETHLEHEM ED 27 160 105 0 255
0197 BETHLEHEM ED 28 323 223 1 191
0198 BETHLEHEM ED 29 104 55 0 142
0199 BETHLEHEM ED 30 118 92 0 66
0200 COEYMANS ED 1 156 71 0 66
0201 COEYMANS ED 2 252 138 0 207
0202 COEYMANS ED 3 294 155 0 560
0203 COEYMANS ED 4 109 95 0 213
0204 COEYMANS ED 5 211 160 0 181
0205 COEYMANS ED 6 165 139 0 229
0206 COLONIE ED 1 275 132 0 268
0207 COLONIE ED 2 265 117 0 351
0208 COLONIE ED 3 278 101 0 159
0209 COLONIE ED 4 304 151 0 359
0210 COLONIE ED 5 247 116 0 146
0211 COLONIE ED 6 321 148 0 326
0212 COLONIE ED 7 237 112 0 363
0213 COLONIE ED 8 235 117 0 293
0214 COLONIE ED 9 271 151 0 149
0215 COLONIE ED 10 210 80 0 176
0216 COLONIE ED 11 261 155 0 376
0217 COLONIE ED 12 237 117 0 209
0218 COLONIE ED 13 449 167 0 226
0219 COLONIE ED 14 222 134 0 264
0220 COLONIE ED 15 223 108 0 322
0221 COLONIE ED 16 330 164 0 165
0222 COLONIE ED 17 210 104 0 162
0223 COLONIE ED 18 407 188 0 204
0224 COLONIE ED 19 177 86 0 290
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REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0081
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Yes 57,821 67.69 03 = OVER VOTES 36

02 = No 27,593 32.31 04 = UNDER VOTES 55,297

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04
0225 COLONIE ED 20 231 117 0 114
0226 COLONIE ED 21 217 121 0 464
0227 COLONIE ED 22 295 140 0 284
0228 COLONIE ED 23 223 101 0 298
0229 COLONIE ED 24 383 212 0 119
0230 COLONIE ED 25 197 103 0 349
0231 COLONIE ED 26 386 175 0 333
0232 COLONIE ED 27 214 133 0 231
0233 COLONIE ED 28 308 157 0 456
0234 COLONIE ED 29 165 93 0 291
0235 COLONIE ED 30 351 183 0 288
0236 COLONIE ED 31 388 179 1 340
0237 COLONIE ED 32 124 69 0 225
0238 COLONIE ED 33 119 53 0 223
0239 COLONIE ED 34 326 159 0 518
0240 COLONIE ED 35 355 194 0 220
0241 COLONIE ED 36 419 233 0 2711
0242 COLONIE ED 37 214 103 0 251
0243 COLONIE ED 38 302 128 1 110
0244 COLONIE ED 39 334 177 0 188
0245 COLONIE ED 40 340 156 0 139
0246 COLONIE ED 41 321 161 0 538
0247 COLONIE ED 42 261 135 0 393
0248 COLONIE ED 43 378 156 0 189
0249 COLONIE ED 44 408 168 0 182
0250 COLONIE ED 45 299 140 0 117
0251 COLONIE ED 46 439 220 0 170
0252 COLONIE ED 47 175 70 0 173
0253 COLONIE ED 48 407 201 0 307
0254 COLONIE ED 49 201 120 0 116
0255 COLONIE ED 50 231 123 0 326
0256 COLONIE ED 51 350 189 0 476
0257 COLONIE ED 52 309 171 0 247
0258 COLONIE ED 53 269 135 0 270
0259 COLONIE ED 54 276 101 0 287
0260 COLONIE ED 55 288 121 0 265
0261 COLONIE ED 56 174 81 0 293
0262 COLONIE ED 57 361 162 0 146
0263 COLONIE ED 58 202 112 0 293
0264 COLONIE ED 59 326 157 0 326
0265 COLONIE ED 60 144 64 0 282
0266 COLONIE ED 61 212 95 0 228
0267 GREEN ISLAND ED 1 133 79 0 131
0268 GREEN ISLAND ED 2 76 40 0 81
0269 GREEN ISLAND ED 3 64 20 0 90
0270 GREEN ISLAND ED 4 78 28 0 195
0271 GUILDERLAND ED 1 0 0 0 1
0272 GUILDERLAND ED 2 69 18 0 74
0273 GUILDERLAND ED 3 218 97 1 224
0274 GUILDERLAND ED 4 426 179 1 275
0275 GUILDERLAND ED 5 159 64 0 222
0276 GUILDERLAND ED 6 241 112 0 235
0277 GUILDERLAND ED 7 447 213 0 210
0278 GUILDERLAND ED 8 196 86 0 286
0279 GUILDERLAND ED 9 357 134 0 124
0280 GUILDERLAND ED 10 273 118 0 341
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0304 NEW SCOTLAND ED 392 204

0305 NEW SCOTLAND ED 199 129
0306 NEW SCOTLAND ED

0307 NEW SCOTLAND ED

1

2

3 81 73

4 266 131
0308 NEW SCOTLAND ED 5 245 122
0309 NEW SCOTLAND ED 6 177 68
0310 NEW SCOTLAND ED 7 388 179
0311 NEW SCOTLAND ED 8 422 216

E

E

E

0312 RENSSELAERVILLE 190 101

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0082
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 57,821 67.69 03 = OVER VOTES 36
02 = No 27,593 32.31 04 = UNDER VOTES 55,297
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04
0281 GUILDERLAND ED 11 370 194 1 259
0282 GUILDERLAND ED 12 303 161 0 415
0283 GUILDERLAND ED 13 235 102 0 311
0284 GUILDERLAND ED 14 306 115 0 388
0285 GUILDERLAND ED 15 287 109 0 255
0286 GUILDERLAND ED 16 295 157 0 226
0287 GUILDERLAND ED 17 379 142 1 251
0288 GUILDERLAND ED 18 451 204 0 223
0289 GUILDERLAND ED 19 284 125 0 180
0290 GUILDERLAND ED 20 193 92 2 211
0291 GUILDERLAND ED 21 204 78 13 258
0292 GUILDERLAND ED 22 411 187 0 370
0293 GUILDERLAND ED 23 180 80 0 202
0294 GUILDERLAND ED 24 297 140 0 284
0295 GUILDERLAND ED 25 294 134 0 158
0296 GUILDERLAND ED 26 279 144 0 239
0297 GUILDERLAND ED 27 78 49 0 121
0298 GUILDERLAND ED 28 304 145 0 400
0299 GUILDERLAND ED 29 364 125 0 196
0300 GUILDERLAND ED 30 169 81 0 157
0301 KNOX ED 1 229 143 0 144
0302 KNOX ED 2 231 155 0 297
0303 KNOX ED 3 134 125 0 83
0
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
D1 0

0313 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 2 162 83 0 68

0314 RENSSELAERVILLE ED 3 115 112 0 122

0315 WESTERLO ED 1 313 215 0 124

0316 WESTERLO ED 2 257 218 1 71

1

0317 WESTERLO ED 3 227 222
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VOTES PERCENT

PROPOSAL NUMBER TWO, TOWN OF WESTERLO
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 769
02 = No 837

0315 WESTERLO ED 1 295 297 0 60
0316 WESTERLO ED 2 247 273 0 27
0317 WESTERLO ED 3 227 267 0 65

47.88
52.12

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0083
VOTES PERCENT

152

<E



